'NACAC S

=
North Arvsrcas, Cent ol Scvarcan and Caribbosn SThhetics Assacaton

NACAC RANKING - WOMEN OUTDOOR 2019

FINAL Version - DEC 24

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER
Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

100 METRES (11.60)

WR 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
WR U20 10.75 (1.6) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019

WB U18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

NACAC 10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
CADICA 11.46 (1.6) - Sharolyn Joseph (CRC) - Toronto CAN - 21JUL2015

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 10.71 0.1 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-86 33 s JAM EHA Doha, QAT  29-sep-19  WCH

2 10.73 0.6 Elaine THOMPSON 28jun-92 27 s JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 21-jun-19 NATCH
3 10.75 1.6 Sha’Carri RICHARDSON 25-mar-00 19 JUPLN USA == Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA

4 10.94 0.6 E Briana WILLIAMS 21-mar-02 17 JAM E4  Kingston, JAM 21-jun-19 NATCH
5 10.96 1.5 Kayla WHITE 24-sep-96 23 s USA EE=  Greensboro, NC, USA 4-may-19 MEACCH
6 10.99 1.4 Teahna DANIELS 27-mar-97 22 | U23 USA == Sacramento, CA, USA 24-may-19 NCAAWEST
7 11.03 0.2 Aleia HOBBS 24feb-96 23 s USA E=  Shanghai, CHN 18-may-19 DIAMONDL
8 11.04 16 Kiara GRANT 8-oct-00 19 JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA

9 11.04 1.0 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 26 s BAH EE= Montverde, FL, USA 6-jul-19 STARATHLET
10 11.14 0.7 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 33 s TTO B Clermont, FL, USA 5-may-19 PUREATHL
11 11.16 1.5 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 28 s CAN I#l Montreal, CAN 26-jul-19 NATCH
12 11.17 1.2 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT 24-feb-91 28 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 27-jul-19 NATCH
13 11.18 0.1 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 27 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 27-jul-19 NATCH
14 11.28 1.4 Leya BUCHANAN 17-ago-96 23 s CAN I#*l Montreal, CAN 26-jul-19 NATCH
15 11.29 15 Halle HAZZARD 4-feb-99 20 'u23 GRN BEd Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
16 11.37 1.9 Khamica BINGHAM 15-un-94 25 s CAN I#*l Montreal, CAN 26ul-19 NATCH
17 1139 o7 I8 Julien ALFRED 6-oct-01 18 [JERJLCA B Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-abr-19 NATRELCH
18 11.40 0.3 Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-95 24 s TTO B Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-19 NCAAEAST
19 11.41 1.6 Tristan EVELYN 25-ene-98 21 'U23 BAR Il Houston, TX, USA 3-may-19 TOMTELLEZ
20 11.42 0.3 Ariel JACKSON 1-ene-94 25 s BAR Bl warrensburg, MO, USA 4-may-19 WARRENSBURG
21 11.43 1.7 Yunisleydi GARCIA 11-ag099 20 'u23 CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 7-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
22 1143 s [ Joella LLOYD a-dic-02 17 [ ANT B Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NAcacu23
23 11.43 1.4 Shaina HARRISON 11-mar-94 25 s CAN I#l Toronto, CAN 13-jul-19 ONTARIOCH
24 11.44 0.8 Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-96 23 s DOM mm Barranquilla, COL 18-may-19 GPIBARGUEN
25 11.45 0.3 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago93 26 s BAH E=  Nassau, BAH  26-ul-19 NATCH
26 11.51 0.5 Anthaya CHARLTON 1-ene-03 16 LN BAH = George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
27 11.53 0.9 Tahesia Gaynell HARRIGAN-SCOTT 15-feb-82 37 s IVB W New York, NY, USA 13-jul-19 SANFORDINV
28 11.55 0.8 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ 30-dic-88 31 s DomM mm Barranquilla, COL 18-may-19 GPIBARGUEN
29 11.57 1.6 Bliss Jade SOLEYNN 2-sep-98 21 w23 ANT Bl Columbia, SC, USA 13-abr-19 GAMECOCK
30 11.58 1.4 Jaida KNOWLES 3-jul-02 17 BAH = Nassau, BAH  2-feb-19 STARPERF
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WIND
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAt NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 10.83 2.8 Aleia HOBBS 24-feb-96 23 s USA EE= Baton Rouge, LA, USA 20-abr-19 LSUALUMNI

2 10.91 43 Sha’Carri RICHARDSON 25-mar-00 19 MUSA EE=  Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-19 TEXASREL

3 10.99 2.1 Twanisha TERRY 24-ene-99 20 ' U23 USA E= Los Angeles, CA, USA 28-abr-19 USCUCLA

4 11.03 3.1 Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-94 25 s JAM EEH Spanish Town, JAM 16-mar-19 GCFOSTER

5 11.04 23 Kayla WHITE 24-sep-96 23 s USA E=  Gainesville, FL, USA 29-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
CADICA

RANK MARK AGE CcAT NAT

1 11.53 1.6 B Yasmin Louise WOODRUFF WASHINGTON  18-jul-90 29 s PAN g™ Phoenix, AZ, USA 10-jul-19 PHOENIX
2 11.71 0.6 Hilary Roberta GLADDEN 27-ago-00 19 m BiZ IEd Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
3 11.85 0.6 Shantely Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-91 28 s CRC == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 11.89 Samantha DIRKS 18-dic-92 27 s BIZ IEMl Orlando, FL, USA 23-mar-19 ORLANDO
5 11.89 1.2 Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA s0may00 19 BB CRC = San Jose, CRC  19-jul-19 PANAMU20
6 12.02 0.6 Rosa Benita BALTAZAR LEIVA 18-nov-99 20  U23 GUA [ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
7 12.04 0.6 Rosa Marina MOSQUERA PRADO 19-abr-97 22 U23 PAN o™ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
8 12.05 1.6 Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-04 15 BN GUA [« San Salvador, ESA 30-nov-19 CAU14U16
9 12.15 Selena Mariel ARIONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-99 20 U23 PAN o™ Azusa, CA, USA 9-may-19 AZUSA
10 12.43 Ruth-Cassandra HUNT HINTON 24-feb-91 28 S PAN g™ Bridgewater, USA 30-mar-19 BRIDGEWATER
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200 METRES (23.70)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WR U20 22.17 (1.3) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019
WB U18 22.47 (0.4) - Kaylin Whitney (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 28JUN2014
NACAC 21.34(1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
CADICA 22.98 (1.7) - Emma Wade (BIZ) - Gainesville FL USA - 28MAY2004

RANK  MARK DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 21.74 0.4 [ Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-94 25 s BAH E= Zurich, SUI 29-ago-19 DIAMONDL
2 22.00 0.2 Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 27 s JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 23-jun-19 NATCH
3 22.16 1.3 Anglerne ANNELUS 10-ene-97 22 U23 USA == Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
4 22.17 13 m Sha’Carri RICHARDSON 25-mar-00 19 USA = Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
5 22.22 02 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-86 33 s JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 23-un-19 NATCH
6 22.22 0.9 Brittany BROWN 18-abr95 24 s USA E= Doha, QAT  2-oct-19 WCH
7 22.40 13 Janeek BROWN 14-may-98 21 'U23 JAM BEEd Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
8 22.40 1.3 Cambrea STURGIS 27-mar-99 20 'U23 USA = Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
9 22.57 0.4 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 26 s BAH E= Doha, QAT 30-sep-19  WCH
10 22.65 0.4 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 28 s CAN [+] Doha, QAT  1-oct-19 WCH
11 22.81 1 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-93 26 s BAH EZ  Lausanne, SUl 5-jul-19 DIAMONDL
12 22.82 Kevona DAVIS 20-dic-01 18 JAM B4 Kingston, JAM  16-mar-19 GCFOSTER
13 2290 12 B Julien ALFRED 6-oct-01 18 ELCA PN Norman, OK, USA 12may-19  BIG12
14 22.96 1.6 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT 24-feb91 28 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 28-jul-19 NATCH
15 22.99 1.6 Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-95 24 s TTO B Jacksonville, FL, USA 25-may-19 NCAAEAST
16 23.03 0.5 Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-96 23 S DOM mm Doha, QAT  1-oct-19 WCH
17 23.08 12 Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE 20-feb-95 24 s CAN B#l FortLauderdale, FL, UsA 12-jul-19 BROWARD
18 23.10 02 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 27 s TTO B4 Luzern, SUl  9-jul-19 SPITZEN
19 23.16 0.1 Ariel JACKSON 1-ene-94 25 s BAR Il warrensburg, MO, USA 5-may-19 WARRENSBURG
20 23.17 15 Catherine LEGER 27-feb-00 19 MCAN I*l SanlJose, CRC 20-jul-19 PANAMU20
21 23.20 03 Wadeline JONATHAS 19-feb-98 21 ' u23 HAI EE Charleston, SC, USA 23-mar-19 BUCCANEER
22 23.21 1.6 Ashlan BEST 11-feb-99 20 'u23 CAN I#l sacramento, CA, USA 24-may-19 NCAAWEST
23 23.31 0.4 Semoy Kee-Ann HACKETT 27-nov-88 31 s TTO BN Lima, PER 8-ago-19 PANAMG
24 23.42 11 Iza Daniela FLORES HERNANDEZ 6-may-94 25 s MEex Il Napoli, ITA  11ul-19  WUG
25 23.47 0.0 Dania Amaris AGUILLON RAMOS 14-feb-96 23 s MEeX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19 CNA
26 23.48 1.2 Yanique HAYE-SMITH 22-mar90 29 s TKS @I Baltimore, MD, USA 20-abr-19 MORGANST
27 23.55 0.8 Ashley WILLIAMS BAR Ml  Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 NATCH
28 23.62 1.4 Kayvon STUBBS 28-ene-00 19 BAH = Ruston, LA, USA 6-abr-19 JIMMIZEINV
29 23.62 0.6 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ 30-dic-88 31 s pom mm Castellon, ESP  23-jul-19 CANSINO
30 23.67 0.7 Marelys ALFONSO NEGRET 20-ene-99 20 U23 CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 23-feb-19 MFORTUN
31 23.68 2.0 Halle HAZZARD 4-feb-99 20 U23 GRN A Charlottesville, VA, USA 20-abr-19 VIRGINIACHLL
32 23.68 1.2 Asha CAVE 13-abr-97 22 u23 BAR Bl Norman, OK, USA 12-may-19  BIG12
33 23.70 -1.8 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-99 20 'U23 CUB E= santiago de Cuba, CUB 16-feb-19 AURELIOJANET

WIND

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 22.57 5.7 Asaine HALL 29-mar-95 24 s JAM B4 Medellin, COL 1-may-19 XRESTREPO
2 22.67 3.0 Shakima WIMBLEY 23-abr-95 24 s USA === Clermont, FL, USA 20-abr-19 NTCSPINVT
3 22.81 22 Abby STEINER 24-nov-99 20 ' U23 USA == Knoxville, TN, USA 13-abr-19 KNOXVILLE
4 22.87 2.2 Kianna GRAY 30-dic-96 23 s USA = Knoxville, TN, USA 13-abr-19 KNOXVILLE
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CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 23.82
23.97
24.11
24.14
24.35
24.50
24.53
24.81
24.99
10 25.03

O o0 NGOV A WN

OUTDOOR RANKING

11
13
0.9 8
1.1
13
1.6

0.8
0.1

NAME
Yasmin Louise WOODRUFF WASHINGTON  18-jul-90
Samantha DIRKS 18-dic-92
Hilary Roberta GLADDEN 27-ago-00
Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-93
Shantely Shiley SCOTT NORMAN 17-abr-91
Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-90
Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-99
Tracy Loraine JOSEPH HAMBLET 22-nov-87
Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-00
Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-04

NACAC RANKING 2019

DOB AGE cAT NAT

29 s PAN
27 s BIZ
19 B 81z
26 s PAN
28 s CRC
29 s CRC
20 u23 PAN
32 s CRC

19 QLN CRC
15 QU GUA

W s 8 e

PLACE

Heredia, CRC

Gainesville, FL, USA

Medellin, COL
San Jose, CRC

Guatemala, GUA

DATE

Long Beach, CA, USA 29-jun-19
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
Stanford, CA, USA
Managua, NCA

23-jun-19
18-may-19
30-mar-19
23-jun-19
11-may-19
28-mar-19
7-abr-19
20-jul-19
8-jun-19

EVENT
BUSH
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20

STANFORDINV
CAMAYOR
HEREDIA
GAINESVILLE
MEDELLIN
PANAMU20
NATCH
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400 METRES (53.15)

47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985
49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991

50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

48.37 - Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH) - Doha QAT - 030CT2019
52.57 - Zoila Stewart (CRC) - Ponce, PUR - 25N0OV1993

WR
WR U20
WB U18
NACAC
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 48.37
2 49.47
3 49.60
4 49.61
5 50.20
6 50.38
7 50.66
8 50.70
9 50.94
10 51.02
11 51.22
12 51.31
13 51.56
14 51.56
15 51.56
16 51.60
17 51.73
18 52.06
19 52.15
20 52.20
21 52.34
22 52.58
23 52.68
24 52.71
25 52.79
26 52.88
27 52.89
28 52.91
29 52.91
30 53.06
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 53.46
2 53.73
3 53.81
4 53.88
5 56.31
6 56.53
7 56.87
8 58.92
9 59.21
10 59.80

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC| NR

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-94 25 s BAH E=
Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-94 25 s JAM EA
Wadeline JONATHAS 19-feb-98 21 U23 USA E=
Phyllis FRANCIS 4-may-92 27 s USA E=
Shakima WIMBLEY 23-abr-95 24 s USA E=
Kendall ELLIS 8mar96 23 s USA E=
Chrisann Fiona GORDON 18-sep-94 25 s JAM EHA
Stephanie Ann McPHERSON 25-nov-88 31 s JAM EH
Anastasia LE-ROY 8-nov-87 32 s JAM EA
Paola MORAN ERREJON 25-feb-97 22 w23 MEX Il
Kyra CONSTANTINE 1-ago-98 21 w23 CAN I+l
Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-97 22 'uv23 BAR
Wadeline JONATHAS 19-feb-98 21 'u23 HAl IH
Madeline PRICE 11-sep-95 24 s CAN [+l
Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON 7-ene-99 20 'u23 CUB E=
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE 20-feb-95 24 s CAN [+]
Natassha McDONALD 27-ene-97 22 u23 CAN I+l
Meleni RODNEY 27-jun-98 21 u23 GRN Ed
Doneisha ANDERSON 21sep-00 19 [ BAH =
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA 29-abr94 25 s CUB E=
Gabby SCOTT 13-ene97 22 ' U23 PUR BE=
Juannae LEWIS 28-dic-96 22 u23 BAH E=
Mauricia PRIETO 20-nov-95 24 s TTO BN
Fiordaliza COFIL 27-oct-00 19 WEI8 bov ==
Caitlyn BOBB 1-ene-03 16 BER all
Pariis Alysia GARCIA 24nov94 25 s PUR E=
Rae-Anne SERVILLE 4-mar-02 17 QUER TTO BN
Tia Adana BELLE 16un96 23 s BAR
Milagros DURAN 10-sep-00 19 JIPLN DOM m=m
Megan MOSS 1-ene-02 17 BAH =

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-90 29 s CRC =
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-97 22 U23 CRC ==
Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-93 26 S PAN o™
Samantha DIRKS 18-dic-92 27 s Bz E
Angeline Danisha PONDLER ESTRADA 6-abr-99 20 'U23 CRC =
Lissette Yulissa RAMIREZ NUNEZ 1-sep-97 22 U23 CRC ==
Ingrid Yahosca NARVAEZ SOLIS 15-feb-94 25 s NCA ==
Natalia ELIZONDO BRIZ 8-abr-02 17 RUERN GUA |
Daniela Alexandra ARAGON VALENCIA 10-sep-02 17 WUERN ESA —
Noemi Saray WEEKS DIAZ 16-mar-03 16 QUEN PAN o™

NACAC RANKING 2019

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

Des Moines, IA, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Bahie Mahault, GLP
Doha, QAT
Kingston, JAM
Lima, PER
Montreal, CAN
Doha, QAT
Columbia, SC, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Doha, QAT
Montreal, CAN
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Milan, ITA
Fort Collins, CO, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
Madrid, ESP
Greensboro, NC, USA
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Myrtle Beach, SC, USA
San Jose, CRC
Nassau, BAH

PLACE
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC

Eagle Rock, CA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
San Jose, CRC
Heredia, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE EVENT
3-oct-19 WCH
3-oct-19 WCH
3-oct-19 WCH
3-oct-19 WCH

26-jul-19 NATCH
26-jul-19 NATCH

18-may-19
1-oct-19
23-jun-19
8-ago-19
27-jul-19
1-oct-19
13-abr-19
20-abr-19
1-oct-19
27-jul-19
24-may-19
12-may-19
11-may-19
22-jun-19
27-abr-19
24-may-19
12-abr-19
25-ago-19
16-jun-19
10-jul-19
8-jun-19
16-mar-19
19-jul-19
5-abr-19

DATE
23-jun-19
16-mar-19
11-may-19
27-jul-19
3-jul-19
12-may-19
27-jul-19
18-may-19
8-jun-19

18-may-19

MELAGRANDE
WCH
NATCH
PANAMG
NATCH
WCH
GAMECOCK
LSUALUMNI
WCH
NATCH
NCAAEAST
PAC12
SECCHAMPS
ATHLELITE
CHRISTIANSEN
NCAAEAST
TUSCALOOSA
MEETMADRID
NEWBALANCE
PHOENIX
NU20CH
SHAMROCK
PANAMU20

CARIFTATRIALS

EVENT
CAMAYOR
SANJOSE
OXYINVT

NATCH
SANJOSE
HEREDIA
MANAGUA
CAU18U20

NATCH
CAU18U20
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800 METRES (2.10.00)

WR 1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983
WR U20 1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008

WB U18 1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

NACAC 1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989
CADICA 2.01.63 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Ponce PUR - 12MAY2012

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE CcAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1.57.72 Ajee WILSON 8-may-94 25 s USA E= Des Moines, IA, USA 28-jul-19 NATCH
2 1.57.90 Natoya GOULE 30-mar-91 28 s JAM E4 Monaco, MON 12-jul-19 DIAMONDL
3 1.58.18 Raevyn ROGERS 7-sep-96 23 s USA = Doha, QAT  30-sep-19  WCH
4 1.58.19 Hanna GREEN 16-oct-94 25 s USA == Des Moines, IA, USA 28-jul-19 NATCH
5 1.59.04 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 13-jul-92 27 s CUB E= Goleniow, POL 26-jun-19 BESTSELLER
6 1.59.33 Kate GRACE 24-0ct-88 31 s USA E= Paris, FRA 24-ago-19 DIAMONDL
7 2.00.31 Lindsey BUTTERWORTH 27-sep-92 27 s CAN I#l Portland, OR, USA 19-jul-19 STUMPTOWN
8 2.01.10 Melissa BISHOP 5-ago-88 31 s CAN I#l  Guelph, CAN  7-jun-19 SPEEDRIVER
9 2.01.27 Madeleine KELLY 28-dic-95 24 s CAN I#l Hamilton, CAN 5-ago-19 HAmILTONPB
10 2.01.31 Jazmine FRAY 6-jun-97 22 u23 JAM EH Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
11 2.01.53 Olivia ROMANIW 1-ene-95 24 s CAN I#l Hamilton, CAN 5-ago-19 HAMmILTONPB
12 20223 I8 Sade SEALY 18novo1 28 s BAR Bl Lima, PER  7-ago-19 PANAMG
13 2.02.54 Luisa Mariela REAL CRESPO 22-mar-93 26 s MEX 'l Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
14 2.02.60 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 4-oct-94 25 s BAR Bl Toronto, CAN  14-jul-19 ONTARIOCH
15 2.02.60 Alena Candice BROOKS 14-nov91 28 s TTO B Bahie Mahault, GLP 18-may-19 MELAGRANDE
16 2.03.04 Alethia MARRERO 13-may95 24 s PUR BE= Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
17 2.03.74 Priscilla MORALES 5-ago-96 23 s PUR E= Nashville, TN, USA 1-jun-19 NASHVILLE
18 2.05.12 Marlene EUBANKS 24-dic-94 25 s JAM MEA Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-abr-19 NATRELCH
19 2.05.32 Aziza AYOUB 1-nov-98 21 u23 PUR E= lowa City, IA, USA 12-may-19 BIGTEN
20 2.05.35 Gabriela Elizabeth MEDINA SOLORZANO  3-mar-85 34 s MEX H*ll Eagle Rock, CA, USA 11-may-19 OXYINVT
21 2.05.73 Lisneidys LOPEZ 12-may-00 19 cuB E= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NJCH
22 2.05.74 Ana Rosa GOMEZ VELAZQUEZ 21-abr-94 25 s MEX l*l Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19 CNA
23 2.05.75 Daily COOPER 11-mar02 17 JUELY CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NJCH
24 2.06.02 Charokee YOUNG 21-ago-00 19 JUELN JAM BEH  Kingston, JAM  30-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
25 2.06.09 Lorena ltzel RANGEL BATRES 21-mar-02 17 JUER MEX B*l Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19 CNA
26 2.08.25 Ericka CHARLES 8-feb-89 30 s BAR Bl Washington, DC, USA 13-jul-19 EASTERN
27 2.09.09 Lilian REYES GIL 26-mar-99 20 | U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
28 2.09.49 Jasmine KNOWLES 1-ene-02 17 BAH = George Town, CAY 21-abr-19 CARIFTAG

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2.11.97 Andrea FERRIS QUINTERO 21-sep-87 32 S PAN @™ Concepcion, ARG 29-mar-19 SIMONETTO
2 2.12.51 Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-81 38 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 11-may-19 HEREDIA
3 2.13.08 Lissette Yulissa RAMIREZ NUNEZ 1-sep-97 22 U23 CRC =  Heredia, CRC 11-may-19 HEREDIA
4 2.13.65 Daniela Alexandra ARAGON VALENCIA 10-sep-02 17 QLN ESA == SanJose, CRC  20-jul-19 PANAMU20
5 2.17.79 Debora Eunice QUEL TEC 4-jul-97 22 u23 GUA [«]] Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 GUATEMALA
6 2.18.45 Siugey Pamela GUTIERREZ GARCIA 14-abr-96 23 s CRC ==  Cartago, CRC 4-abr-19 CARTAGO
7 2.19.10 Maryori VILLANUEVA 17-oct-04 15 WUIN GUA [/ San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
8 2.20.93 Susana Maria CORDERO ACEVEDO 2-ene-97 22 U23 CRC == Cartago, CRC 4-abr-19 CARTAGO
9 2.21.35 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99 20 U238 CRC = SanJose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
10 2.21.49 Mayela Nicole MENJIVAR HENRIQUEZ 23-nov-00 19 m ESA == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
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1500 METRES (4.45.00)

WR 3.50.07 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Fontvieille MON - 17JUL2015
WRU20 3.51.34- Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997

WB U18 3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997
NACAC 3.54.99 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Doha QAT - 050CT2019
CADICA 4.15.22 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 3.54.99 QU Shelby HOULIHAN 8-feb-93 26 s USA E= Doha, QAT  5-oct-19 WCH
2 3.56.12 Gabriela DEBUES-STAFFORD 13-sep95 24 s CAN I+l Doha, QAT  5-oct-19 WCH
3 3.58.42 Jennifer SIMPSON 23-ago-86 33 s USA = Doha, QAT 5-oct-19  WCH
4 4.01.52 Nikki HILTZ 23-0ct-94 25 s USA E= Doha, QAT  3-oct-19 WCH
5 4.01.80 Shannon OSIKA 15-jun-93 26 s USA === Chorzow, POL 14-sep-19 skoLiMowska
6 4.06.11 Aisha PRAUGHT LEER 14-dic-89 30 s JAM EA  Marseille, FRA 2-jul-19 PROATHLE
7 4.06.90 Jenna WESTAWAY 19un-94 25 s CAN I#*l Memphis, TN, USA 10-ago-19 MURPHEY
8 4.08.54 Genevieve LALONDE 5-sep-91 28 s CAN I#l  Guelph, CAN  7-jun-19 SPEEDRIVER
9 4.09.36 Melissa BISHOP 5-ago-88 31 s CAN I#*l Windsor, CAN 18-may-19 WINDSOR
10 4.10.53 m Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ 5-oct-91 28 s Mex Il Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
11 4.12.64 Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA 26-dic-97 22 ' u23 MEX l*l Portland, OR, USA 19-jul-19 STUMPTOWN
12 4.14.81 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 134ul-92 27 s cuB BE= Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
13 4.15.57 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA 14-jul-94 25 s PUR BE= Nashville, TN, USA 1-jun-19 NASHVILLE
14 4.17.23 Natoya GOULE 30-mar-91 28 s JAM B4 Swartmore, PA, USA 13-may-19 FINALQUALI
15 4.19.99 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ 4-sep-91 28 s MEX Nl LongBeach, CA, USA 20-abr-19 BEACHINVT
16 4.20.20 Patricia Ursula SANCHEZ GARCIA 15-sep-87 32 s MEX [l LongBeach, CA, USA 20-abr-19 BEACHINVT
17 4.22.0 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-97 22 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 15-feb-19 CONFRONT
18 4.23.2 Daily COOPER 11-mar-02 17 UFER CUB E= La Habana, CUB 13-jun-19 CONFRONT
19 4.24.41 Jocelyn QUILES 13-oct-98 21 [u23 PUR E= Tuscaloosa, AL, USA 12-abr-19 TUSCALOOSA
20 4.26.37 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 4-oct-94 25 s BAR Ml Toronto, CAN 28-may-19 TORONTO
21 4.28.1 Lisneidys LOPEZ 12-may-00 19 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-jun-19 CONFRONT
22 4.32.41 Lamara DISTIN 3-mar-00 19 JAM EEd  White Plains, NY, USA 9-may-19 GLENLOUCKS
23 4.33.12 Shanieke WATSON 19-jul-96 23 s JAM KA Memphis, TN, USA 27-abr-19 TIGERINVT
24 4.33.92 Dawnell COLLYMORE 30-dic-93 26 s TTO B Columbia, SC, USA 13-abr-19 GAMECOCK
25 4.34.09 Aziza AYOUB 1-nov-98 21 u23 PUR E= Columbus, OH, USA 27-abr-19 JESSEOWENS
26 4.35.52 Zoe MALDONADO 6-jul-97 22 'u23 PUR E= Ponce, PUR  27-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
27 4.40.54 Deyanira DIAZ CALDERON 15mar88 31 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
28 4.41.99 Jordania DIAZ HOTTESE 250ct-93 26 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
29  4.43.56 Isabell DUTRANOIT 1-ene-01 18 [ERJ BER @ George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 4.24.59 Andrea FERRIS QUINTERO 21-sep-87 32 S PAN g™ Concepcion, ARG 31-mar-19 SIMONETTO
2 4.51.23 Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-81 38 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 18-ago-19 SANJOSE
3 4.52.03 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 24 s GUA [lsl Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 GUATEMALA
4 4.55.39 Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-98 21 | U23 GUA [=[ San Salvador, ESA 31-mar-19 saNSALVADOR
5 4.55.82 Mayela Nicole MENJIVAR HENRIQUEZ 23-nov-00 19 m ESA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
6 4.56.32 Rosmery Alejandra RIVAS 15-mar-99 20 U23 GUA [Is] Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
7 4.56.57 Daniela Alexandra ARAGON VALENCIA 10-sep-02 17 WUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
8 5.01.13 Susana Maria CORDERO ACEVEDO 2-ene-97 22 U23 CRC =  Cartago, CRC 5-abr-19 CARTAGO
9 5.01.32 Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA 10-nov-01 18 mGUA «{] San Salvador, ESA 1-sep-19 NATCH
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5000 METRES (18.00.00)

WR 14.11.15 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Oslo NOR - 06JUN2008
WR U20 14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004
NACAC  14.34.45 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Heusden BEL - 21JUL2018
CADICA 16.24.75 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013

RANK  MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 14.44.12 @ Gabriela DEBUES-STAFFORD 13sep-95 24 s CAN I#l Bruxelles, BEL 6-sep-19 DIAMONDL
2 14.45.18 Karissa SCHWEIZER 4-may-96 23 s USA E= Doha, QAT  5-oct-19 WCH
3 14.58.17 Elinor PURRIER 20-feb-95 24 s USA E= Doha, QAT 5-oct-19  WCH
4 14.59.95 Andrea SECCAFIEN 27-ago-90 29 s CAN I+l Doha, QAT  5-oct-19 WCH
5 15.02.27 Marielle HALL 28-ene-92 27 s USA = Azusa, CA, USA 9-jul-19 SUNSETT
6 15.05.20 Kim CONLEY 14-mar-86 33 s USA == Hengelo, NED 9-jun-19 IAAFWCH
7 15.07.50 [} Aisha PRAUGHT LEER 14.dic-89 30 s JAM KX Eagle Rock, CA, USA 16:may-19 USATFDIST
8 15.10.64 Jessica O'CONNELL 10-feb-89 30 s CAN I#l Concord, MA, USA 13-jun-19 AMARTINEZ
9 15.21.12 Rachel CLIFF 1-abr-88 31 s CAN I#l Heusden, BEL 20-jul-19 KBCNACHT
10 15.27.26 Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ 5-oct-91 28 s MEx Bl Azusa, CA, USA 9-jul-19 SUNSETT
11 15.39.96 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ 4-sep-91 28 s Mex I'l Torrance, CA, USA 19-abr-19 MTSACREL
12 15.42.47 Risper Biyaki GESABWA l-oct-89 30 s wmex Il Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
13 16.01.12 Patricia Ursula SANCHEZ GARCIA 15-sep-87 32 s MEX Ml san Francisco, CA, USA 30-mar-19 MFANELLI
14 16.26.80 Cristeliz COLON 20-feb-95 24 s PUR E= Portland, OR, USA 3-may-19 PORTLAND
15 16.27.56 Tonya NERO 27-nov-88 31 s TTO B Des Moines, IA, USA 27-abr-19 DRAKEREL
16 16.34.62 Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago92 27 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
17 16.48.50 Dailin BELMONTE TORRES 15-0ct-85 34 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 8mar-19 COPACUBA
18 16.49.51 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ag087 32 s PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR 8-jun-19 NATCH
19 17.01.90 Ashley Nicole LAUREANO 20-0ct-94 25 s PUR BE= Gainesville, FL, USA 28-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
20 17.03.72 Jocelyn QUILES 13-oct-98 21 ' U23 PUR BE= Terre Haute, IN, USA 12-may-19 TERREHAUTE
21 17.16.62 Shanieke WATSON 19-jul-96 23 s JAM EEA Jonesboro, AR, USA 12-may-19 SUNBELT
22 17.16.7 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-97 22 U23 CUB B= La Habana, CUB 22-feb-19 CONFRONT
23 17.19.44 Lisandra GOMEZ 14-dic-96 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
24 17.31.17 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA l-ene-96 23 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
25 17.53.91 Deimi PADILLA SANCHEZ 22feb-93 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
26 17.54.03 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 24 s GUA [+]] Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH
27 17.54.89 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-00 19 mCRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
28 17.55.54 Rosneiry MEDINA ALMONTE 25-ago91 28 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
29 18.00.88 Blanca CHUB 4-may-99 20 U23 GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 16.59.36 Andrea FERRIS QUINTERO 21-sep-87 32 S PAN g™ Concepcion, ARG 30-mar-19 SIMONETTO
2 17.54.03 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 24 s GUA [4J] Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH
3 17.54.89 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-00 19 mCRC == SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
4 18.00.88 Blanca CHUB 4-may-99 20 U23 GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH
5 18.16.2 Rosmery Alejandra RIVAS 15-mar-99 20 ' U23 GUA [l«l Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 GUATEMALA
6 18.24.42 Julay Catalina GAMBOA RAMIREZ 16-jul-91 28 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
7 18.25.26 Aldy Jimena GONZALEZ ZUNIGA 20-abr-90 29 S HON == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
8 18.31.85 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-95 24 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 21-sep-19 SANJOSE
9 18.34.36 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-90 29 s ESA == Guatemala, GUA 7-jun-19 NATCH
10 18.45.23 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95 24 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
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10000 METRES (20.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016
WR U20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008

NACAC 30.13.17 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AUG2016
CADICA 35.06.98 - Vilma Pefia (CRC) - Tokyo JPN - 27AG01991

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 30.49.57 Emily SISSON 12-oct-91 28 s USA EE= Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19 STANFORD
2 30.58.46 Molly HUDDLE 31-ago-84 35 s USA E= Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19 STANFORD
3 31.05.71 Marielle HALL 28-ene-92 27 s USA E= Doha, QAT 28-sep-19  WCH
4 31.42.88 Carrie DIMOFF 31-may-83 36 s USA E= Stanford, CA, USA 2-may-19 PJORDAN
5 31.43.26 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-81 38 s CAN I+#l Stanford, CA, USA 2-may-19 PJORDAN
6 31.54.88 Rachel CLIFF 1-abr-88 31 s CAN I#l Stanford, CA, USA 2-may-19 PJORDAN
7 31.59.00 Risper Biyaki GESABWA 1-oct-89 30 s Mex Nl Lima, PER 6-ago-19 PANAMG
8 32.30.82 Kinsey MIDDLETON 22-nov-92 27 s CAN I#l Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19 STANFORD
9 32.56.83 Emily TALLEN-SETLACK 2-jun-80 39 s CAN I*l Burnaby, CAN 13-jun-19 HERTZ
10 33.00.33 Patricia Ursula SANCHEZ GARCIA 15-sep-87 32 s  MEX Ml San Diego, CA, USA 18-feb-19 PACPURSUIT
11 33.26.87 Angelica ESPINOZA VELASCO 14-abr-88 31 s MEX N*l Torrance, CA, USA 18-abr-19 MTSACREL
12 33.35.30 Andrea Zoraya RAMIREZ LIMON 11-nov-92 27 s MEeX Bl Azusa, CA, USA 17-abr-19 BRYANCLAY
13 34.01.48 Tonya NERO 27-nov-88 31 s TTO B Torrance, CA, USA 18-abr-19 MTSACREL
14 34.45.99 Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago92 27 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
15 35.01.01 Dailin BELMONTE TORRES 15-0ct-85 34 s CUB E= Lima, PER 6-ago-19 PANAMG
16 36.31.09 Ashley Nicole LAUREANO 20-0ct-94 25 s PUR E=  Gurabo, PUR  15-mar-19 SPRINGBRK
17  37.00.71 Lisandra GOMEZ 14-dic-96 23 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
18 37.18.36 Liuris Marta FIGUEREDO SANCHEZ 4-0ct-90 29 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-19 COPACUBA
19 37.31.15 Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-84 35 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-mar-19 COPACUBA
20 37.32.44 Zoe MALDONADO 6-jul-97 22 u2s PUR E= Ponce, PUR  25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
21 38.08.74 Jacksenia FIGUEROA 17-dic-97 22 w23 PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR  15-mar-19 SPRINGBRK
22 38.16.58 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-90 29 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
23 38.52.66 Jaisa SANCHEZ VICENTE l-ene-80 39 s DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
24 39.57.0 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 24 s GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 TNAM

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 38.09.21 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 24 s GUA [+J] Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
2 38.16.58 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-90 29 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 28-abr-19 SANSALVADOR
3 39.40.76 Aldy Jimena GONZALEZ ZUNIGA 20-abr-90 29 S HON == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 40.17.42 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95 24 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 28-abr-19 SANSALVADOR
5 40.50.0 Hilda Floridalma TAHAY GUTIERREZ l-ene-95 24 s GUA [4]] Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 GUATEMALA
6 41.20.19 Ana Raquel CARRANZA GARCIA 15-mar-98 21 ' U23 HON = San Pedro Sula, HON 6-abr-19 snpebROSULA
7 41.46.32 Priscila MINOTT PICADO 15un-79 40 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 11-may-19 HEREDIA
8 45.18.02 Auxiliadora MORAGA l-ene-90 29 s NCA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
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HALF MARATHON (21k) (1h 25.00)

WR 1h.06.11 (wo) - Netsanet Gudeta (ETH) - Valencia ESP - 24MAR2018 (wo) womens only race
1h.04.51 (mx) - Joyciline Jepkosgei (KEN) - Valencia ESP - 220CT2017 (mx) mixed gender race
NACAC 1h 07.25 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Houston TX USA - 14JAN2018
CADICA
RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 07.30 Emily SISSON 12-oct-91 28 s USA E= Houston, TX, USA 20-ene-19 HOUSTONMAR
2 1h 09.35 Molly HUDDLE 31-ago-84 35 s USA E=  Valencia, ESP  27-oct-19 VALENCIA
3 1h 10.06 Rachel CLIFF 1-abr-88 31 s CAN I#l Okayama, JPN 15-dic-19 OKAYAMA
4 1h 10.27 Katy JERMANN 20-abr-92 27 s USA == Duluth, MN, USA 21-jun-19 GRANDMAS
5 1h 10.33 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-81 38 s CAN I#l Houston, TX, USA 20-ene-19 HousTONMAR
6 1h 10.44 Elaina TABB 17-dic-91 28 s USA E= Houston, TX, USA 20-ene-19 HOUSTONMAR
7 1h 11.08 Malindi ELMORE 13-mar80 39 s CAN I#l Winnipeg, CAN 16-jun-19 MANITOBA
8 1h 12.06 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ 4-sep-91 28 s MEX H*l Monterrey, MEX 17-nov-19 MONTERREY
9 1h12.12 Risper Biyaki GESABWA 1-oct-89 30 s Mex Bl Monterrey, MEX 17-nov-19 MONTERREY
10 1h 12.36 Emily TALLEN-SETLACK 2-jun-80 39 s CAN I#l Pniladelphia, PA, USA 15-sep-19 ROCKNROLL
11 1h 12.44 Andrea Zoraya RAMIREZ LIMON 5-dic-92 27 s Mex H*l Monterrey, MEX 17-nov-19 MONTERREY
12 1h 12.52 Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO 8sep-89 30 s Mex Bl Guadalajara, MEX 24-feb-19 MMINTERNAC
13 1h 15.50 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ago-87 32 s PUR BE=  Coamo, PUR  3-feb-19 SANBLASHM
14 1h 20.11 Gabriela Gerarda TRANA TRIGUEROS 3mar-80 39 S CRC == New Bedford, MA, USA 17-mar-19 NEWBEDFORD
15 1h 20.37 Liuris Marta FIGUEREDO SANCHEZ 4-0ct-90 29 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 16feb-19 MARABANA
16 1h 21.49 Misleidys VARGAS HERNANDEZ 16-ago-77 42 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 16-feb-19 MARABANA
17 1h 25.03 Jaisa SANCHEZ VICENTE l-ene-80 39 s DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
18 1h 28.38 Jhoenly Carina GUTIERREZ 8-jun-97 22 ' U23 DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
19 1h 31.04 Deimi PADILLA SANCHEZ 22feb-93 26 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
20 1h 32.56 Freddelin TEJEDA BERROA 20-dic-95 24 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
21 1h 44.48 Yania Maria VALDES GONZALEZ l-ene-86 33 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 16-feb-19 MARABANA
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RANK  MARK
1 2h 22.16
2 2h 23.08
3 2h 26.27
4 2h 26.33
5 2h 26.56
6 2h 29.03
7 2h 29.48
8 2h 30.04
9 2h 31.51
10 2h35.06
11 2h 36.28
12 2h38.34
13 2h 41.59
14 2h42.45
15 2h 43.01
16 2h43.26
17  2h44.56
18 2h46.48
19 2h47.40
20 2h48.57
21 2h 51.28
22 2h56.31
23 2h 58.15
24 2h 59.55
25 3h 00.43

OUTDOOR RANKING

MARATHON (42k) (3h 00.00)

WR 2h 15.25 (mx) - Paula Radcliffe (GBR) - London GBR - 13ABR2003
2h 17.01 (wo) - Mary Keitany (KEN) - London GBR - 23APR2017

NACAC 2h 19.36 - Deena Kastor (USA) - London GBR - 23APR2006

CADICA 2h 38.22 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Berlin GER - 25SEP2011

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Sara HALL 15-abr-83
Emily SISSON 12-0ct-91
Kellyn TAYLOR 22-jul-86
Emma BATES 8-jul-92
Rachel CLIFF 1-abr-88
Dayna PIDHORESKY 18-nov-86
Emily TALLEN-SETLACK 2-jun-80
Madai PEREZ CARRILLO 2-feb-80
Leslie SEXTON 1-ene-87
Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES 3-dic-85
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ago-87
Vianey DE LA ROSA ROJAS 4-ago-86
Angelica ESPINOZA VELASCO 14-abr-88
Diana BOGANTES GONZALEZ 1-ene-89
Tonya NERO 27-nov-88
Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-92
Dailin BELMONTE TORRES 15-oct-85
Gabriela Gerarda TRANA TRIGUEROS 3-mar-80
Jordania DIAZ HOTTESE 25-oct-93
Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-84
Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-90
Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA 1-sep-80
Silvana RASCH 10-may-76
Andrea de Los Angeles CORAZZARI UGALDE  22-mar-79
Sulman Olimpia MILIAN 20-feb-93

NACAC RANKING 2019

36
28
33
27
31
33
39
39
32
34
32
33
31

S

w u u u u nu nu v u u. u u nu nu u u u u n n nu unu unuonv

USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN

- .
[ -
-

L)

L)

L)

(mx) mixed gender race
(wo) womens only race

PLACE
Berlin, GER
London, GBR
Praha, CZE
Chicago, IL, USA
Nagoya, JPN
Toronto, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Hamburg, GER
Praha, CZE
Lima, PER
Rotterdam, NED
Rotterdam, NED
Houston, TX, USA
Chicago, IL, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Santiago, DOM
Rotterdam, NED
Paris, FRA
Santiago, DOM
Roma, ITA
Munster, GER
Lima, PER
Boston, MA, USA
Tokyo, JPN
Rotterdam, NED

DATE
29-sep-19
28-abr-19
5-may-19
13-oct-19
10-mar-19
20-oct-19
20-oct-19
28-abr-19
5-may-19
27-jul-19
7-abr-19
7-abr-19
20-ene-19
13-oct-19
8-dic-19
24-nov-19
7-abr-19
14-abr-19
24-nov-19
7-abr-19
8-sep-19
27-jul-19
15-abr-19
3-mar-19
7-abr-19

EVENT
BERLINMAR

LONDONMAR
PRAGUEMAR
CHICAGOMAR
NAGOYAMAR
TORONTOMAR
TORONTOMAR
HAMBURGMAR
PRAGUEMAR
PANAMG
ROTTERDAMMAR
ROTTERDAMMAR
HOUSTONMAR
CHICAGOMAR
SACRAMENTO
SANTIAGO
ROTTERDAMMAR
PARISMAR
SANTIAGO
ROMAMAR
MUNSTERMAR
PANAMG
BOSTON
TOKYO

ROTTERDAMMAR
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100 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
WR U20 (0.84m) 12.71 (1.3) - Brittany Anderson (JAM) - Joensuu FIN - 24JUL2019
WB U18 (0.76m) 12.89 (1.5) - Ackera Nugent (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 02FEB2019

NACAC
CADICA
(0.84m) (-13.70)
RANK  MARK
1 12.32 0.8
2 12.34 0.3
3 12.40 0.6
4 12.43 0.1
5 12.52 0.6
6 12.57 1.7
7 12.61 0.8
8 12.64 0.3
9 12.71 1.3
10 12.78 2.0
11 12.82 06
12 12.90 0.3
13 1298 03
14 13.10 05
15 13.10 11
16 13.11 0.0
17 13.13 0.3
18 13.16 2.0
19 13.24 1.8
20 13.31 0.7
21 13.39 1.2
22 13.48 11
23 13.48 2.0
24 13.48 o5
25 13.49 2.0
26 13.50 1.8
27 13.55 0.8
28 13.55 1.2
29 13.67 0.5
30 13.69 1.4
WIND
RANK  MARK
1 12.59 2.3
2 12.73 2.9
3 12.74 3.9
4 12.78 2.8
5 12.80 2.8

OUTDOOR RANKING

(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
12.64 (0.3) - Andrea Vargas (CRC) - Doha QAT - 060CT2019

NAME
Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
Nia ALI
Janeek BROWN
Kendra HARRISON
Chanel BRISSETT
Tonea MARSHALL
Megan TAPPER
Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
Brittany ANDERSON
Pedrya Denicea SEYMOUR
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
Phylicia GEORGE
Vanessa CLERVEAUX
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Keira CHRISTIE-GALLOWAY
Farah JACQUES
Michelle HARRISON
Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON
Greisys ROBLE
Keily Linet PEREZ IBANEZ
Sasha WELLS
Kieshonna BROOKS
Jeminise Sade PARRIS
Kierre BECKLES
Tyra Nina GITTENS
Lisyanet RUIZ
Sarah BELLE
Mulern JEAN
Ayanna MORGAN
Petra McDONALD

DOB AGE cAT NAT

14-sep-92
23-0ct-88
14-may-98
18-sep-92
10-ago-99
17-dic-98
18-mar-94
28-may-96
31-ene-01
29-may-95
21-ago-96
16-nov-87
17-jun-94
12-jul-99
3-dic-99
8-feb-90
1-ene-92
26-nov-95
18-ene-00
26-abr-01
15-feb-99
20-mar-98
2-jul-97
21-may-90
6-jun-98
28-nov-02
26-sep-02
25-sep-92
27-sep-97
17-jul-84

18
24

s JAM
s USA
u23 JAM
s USA
u23 USA
u23 USA
s JAM
s CRC
[ u20 1YY
s BAH
s PUR
s CAN
s HAI
u23 CUB
u23 CAN
s CAN I+
s CAN I+l
s BAH

=
cus =
cus =
=
b=

(IDRELE N DR

L)

-_—
=mi
3 3 3

u23 BAH
u23 SKN
u23 TTO BN

s HAl I

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME
Christina CLEMONS 29-may-90
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ago-96
Tonea MARSHALL 17-dic-98
Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA 28-may-96
Evonne BRITTON 10-oct-91
NACAC RANKING 2019

29

s USA =
s PUR E=
U23 USA =
s CRC =
s USA =

PLACE
London, GBR
Doha, QAT
Austin, TX, USA
Monaco, MON
Austin, TX, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT
Joensuu, FIN
Padova, ITA
Marietta, GA, USA
Chorzow, POL
Montgeron, FRA
Santiago de Cuba, CUB
Norman, OK, USA
Bruxelles, BEL
Guelph, CAN
Nassau, BAH
La Habana, CUB
Camaguey, CUB
Sacramento, CA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
George Town, CAY
Montverde, FL, USA
Bridgetown, BAR
Nivelles, BEL

PLACE

DATE
20-jul-19
6-oct-19
8-jun-19
12-jul-19
8-jun-19
6-jul-19
6-oct-19
6-oct-19
24-jul-19
16-jul-19
17-may-19
16-jun-19
25-jun-19
16-feb-19
12-may-19
23-ago-19
7-jun-19
27-jul-19
7-jun-19
1-jul-19
24-may-19
9-may-19
25-may-19
22-jun-19
7-jun-19
7-jun-19
22-abr-19
6-jul-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19

DATE

EVENT
DIAMONDL
WCH
NCAA
DIAMONDL
NCAA
NACACU23
WCH
WCH
MOTONET

CITTAPADOVA

GEORGIAMEET
KUSOCINSKI
MONTGERON
AURELIOJANET
BIG12
BRUSSELSGP
SPEEDRIVER
NATCH
BARRIENTOS
NJCH
NCAAWEST
SECCHAMPS
NCAAWEST
NATCH
NCAA
BARRIENTOS
CARIFTAG
STARATHLET
NATCH
MEETINTL

EVENT

Gainesville, FL, USA 27-abr-19 TOMJONES

Padova, ITA

16-jul-19

CITTAPADOVA

Baton Rouge, LA, USA 27-abr-19 LSUINVT
Braganca P., BRA 28-abr-19 BRAZILGP
Braganca P., BRA 28-abr-19 BRAZILGP
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CADICA

0.3 B3
1.6
0.6
1.0

Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Adriana Jacir ANDRADE ZETINO
Reimy Roxan IRVIN ROBINSON
Sofia Isabela URBINA
Valeria Rachell OVIEDO MONCADA

DOB AGE cAT NAT

28-may-96
10-oct-99
25-oct-99
10-dic-01
17-nov-97
7-oct-01
22-jun-00

23 s CRC
20 u23 ESA
20 u23 CRC

18 |2 esA

22 u23 PAN

18 HON
19 CRC

DOB AGE cAT NAT

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Queretaro, MEX
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
Panama, PAN
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA

DATE
6-oct-19
6-jul-19
23-jun-19
27-abr-19
8-jun-19
17-may-19

23-jun-19

EVENT
WCH
NACACU23
CAMAYOR
CNU18U20
PANAMA
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR

1 12.64
2 14.20
3 14.54
4 15.06
5 15.39
6 15.97
7 16.02
(0.76m) (-15.30)
1 12.89
2 13.19
3 13.49
4 13.50
5 13.57
6 13.67
7 13.75
8 13.75
9 13.83
10 13.83
11 13.87
12 13.88
13 13.89
14 13.89
15 13.97
16 14.09
17 14.18
18 14.20
19 14.21
20 14.27
21 14.29
22 14.30
23 14.35
24 14.74
25 15.17
26 15.29
OUTDOOR RANKING

1.5 RUGTGEH
0.8
1.6

-0.5
-0.9

1.0
0.2
0.8
1.6
0.9
11

-0.9
-0.8

1.1
0.8
0.0

-1.4

0.8
1.0
1.6

-1.4
-1.4

0.0

-1.0

Ackera NUGENT 29-abr-02
Crystal MORRISON 1-ene-02
Salieci MYLES 20-sep-02
Oneka WILSON 9-jun-03
Aasia LAURENCIN 1-sep-02
Isabella GOUDROS 1-ene-03
Nadieska VILLA 6-abr-03
Adeyah BREWSTER 1-ene-02
Anthaya CHARLTON 1-ene-03
Akala GARRETT 1-ene-05
Sienna MACDONALD 1-ene-02
Zariyah BLACK 1-ene-02
Sarah BELLE 26-sep-02
Savannah SUTHERLAND 1-ene-03
Jaclyn Mia GONZALEZ MENDOZA 9-ene-02
Hayla GONZALEZ 28-oct-03
Kendall JORDAN 1-ene-03
Ximena ANGULO 1-ene-02
Alihay LOGAN 1-ene-02
Anika BLACKMAN 1-ene-03
Karessa KIRTON 1-ene-04
Shaniqua BASCOMBE 8-nov-03
Kellys MADRAZO 26-ene-04
Wendy Denisse MARIN 1-ene-02
Paula Maria IBARRA 1-ene-02
Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL  9-abr-03
NACAC RANKING 2019

17
17
17
16
17
16
16
17
16
14
17
17
17
16
17
16
16
17
17
16
15
16
15
17
17
16

JAM
JAM
JAM
JAM
USA
CAN
cus
BAR
BAH
USA
CAN
USA
BAR
CAN
MEX
cuB
USA
MEX
CAN
BAR
TTO
TT0
cus
MEX
MEX
ESA

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
ule
uis
uis
uis
u1s
uis
u1s
uis
u1s
uis
u1s
ule
u1s
ule
u1s
uis
u1s

LDRRAX

-
[
-

-
[ -
-

L)

L)

Kingston, JAM
Queretaro, MEX
Kingston, JAM
Spanish Town, JAM
Greensboro, NC, USA
Guelph, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
George Town, CAY
Greensboro, NC, USA
Calgary, CAN
Greensboro, NC, USA
St. Michael, BAR
Calgary, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Camaguey, CUB
Greensboro, NC, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Guelph, CAN
George Town, CAY
Port of Spain, TTO
Port of Spain, TTO
Camaguey, CUB
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
San Salvador, ESA

2-feb-19
6-jul-19
29-mar-19
16-mar-19
1-ago-19
7-jun-19
31-may-19
6-jul-19
22-abr-19
1-ago-19
15-jun-19
1-ago-19
8-jun-19
15-jun-19
6-jul-19
18-jul-19
1-ago-19
6-jul-19
7-jun-19
22-abr-19
8-jun-19
8-jun-19
18-jul-19
23-feb-19
23-feb-19
17-may-19

GOLDSMITH
NACACU23
ISSACHAMPS
GCFOSTER
GREENSBORO
GUELPH
CONFRONT
NACACU23
CARIFTAG
GREENSBORO
CALGARY
GREENSBORO
STMICHAEL
CALGARY
NACACU23
CONFRONT
GREENSBORO
NACACU23
GUELPH
CARIFTAG
PORTOFSPAIN
PORTOFSPAIN
CONFRONT
ATHPERFORM
ATHPERFORM
CAU18U20
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400 METRES HURDLES

WR 52.16 - Dalilah Muhammad (USA) - Doha QAT - 040CT2019
52.75 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Knoxville, TN, USA - 13MAY2018

WR U20

WB U18 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016

NACAC 52.16 - Dalilah Muhammad (USA) - Doha QAT - 040CT2019

CADICA 55.61 - Gianna Woodruff (PAN) - Doha QAT - 020CT2019

(0.76m) (-59.99)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 52.16 \W/A Dalilah MUHAMMAD 7-feb-90 29 s USA E= Doha, QAT  4-oct-19 WCH
2 52.23 Sydney McLAUGHLIN 7-ago-99 20 u23 USA E= Doha, QAT  4-oct-19 WCH
3 53.11 Ashley SPENCER 8-jun-93 26 s USA E= Des Moines, IA, USA 28-jul-19 NATCH
4 53.73 Shamier LITTLE 20-mar95s 24 s USA E=  Lausanne, SUl  5-jul-19 DIAMONDL
5 53.74 Rushell Rusheka CLAYTON 18-oct-92 27 s JAM EA Doha, QAT  4-oct-19 WCH
6 54.18 Tia Adana BELLE 165un-96 23 s BAR Il Gainesville, FL, USA 28-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
7 5432 [0 Sage WATSON 20jun-94 25 s CAN I#l  Doha, QAT  2-oct-19 WCH
8 54.70 Janieve Janielle RUSSELL 14-nov-93 26 s JAM B4 Monaco, MON 12-jul-19 DIAMONDL
9 54.90 Nikita TRACEY 18-sep-90 29 s JAM EH  La Chaux, SUl  30-jun-19 RESISPRINT
10 55.00 Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN 10-ago-95 24 s CUB E= Lima, PER 6-ago-19 PANAMG
11 55.16 Shiann SALMON 31-mar-99 20 ' U23 JAM EH Doha, QAT  2-oct-19 WCH
12 55.58 Yanique HAYE-SMITH 22-mar-90 29 s TKS Wl Montverde, FL, USA 8-jun-19 STARATHLETIC
13 56.04 Gabby SCOTT 13-ene-97 22 U23 PUR BE= Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
14 56.04 Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH 19-ag0-93 26 s PUR BE= Lima, PER 8-ago-19 PANAMG
15 56.07 Sparkle Denise McKNIGHT 21-dic-91 28 s TTO B St Georges, GRN 13-abr-19 GRNINVT
16 56.31 Reanda RICHARDS 12-dic-99 20 | u23 SKN EE§ Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-19 NCAAEAST
17 56.55 Paola MORAN ERREJON 25-feb-97 22 w23 MEX B*l Chihuahua, MEX 2-jun-19 CNA
18 56.88 Xahria SANTIAGO 9-0ct-99 20 'u23 CAN I*l Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-19 NCAAEAST
19 56.92 Kelsey BALKWILL 19-sep-92 27 s CAN I+l Leuven, BEL  17-ago-19 VOORMON
20 56.96 Katrina Georgina SEYMOUR 7-ene-93 26 s BAH EZ St Georges, GRN 13-abr-19 GRNINVT
21 57.07 Taysia RADOSLAV 17-sep-96 23 s CAN I*l  Windsor, CAN 18-may-19 WINDSOR
22 57.21 Lakeisha WARNER 15-sep-97 22 u23 IVB W Jacksonville, FL, USA 24-may-19 NCAAEAST
23 57.89 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-97 22 U23 CRC == Napoli, ITA  8-jul-19 WUG
24 58.88 Dreshanae ROLLE 24-ene-98 21 'U23 BAH = Sacramento, CA, USA 23-may-19 NCAAWEST
25 58.97 Nairobis VICET PUEBLA 28-mar-94 25 s CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 15-feb-19 CONFRONT
26 59.14 Maria MATOS SOSA 20-abr-99 20 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
27 59.48 Darielys SENTELLE 24-ago-00 19 cus E= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NIJCH
28 59.64 Claudia BEQUER 27-sep-00 19 cuB E= Camaguey, CUB 2-jul-19 NJCH
29 59.64 Tarika MOSES 11-nov-97 22 U23 IVB @ Los Angeles, CA, USA 28-abr-19 USCUCLA
30 59.99 Onice Arizbeth MARQUEZ RODRIGUEZ 5-ago-91 28 s MEX 'l cdad de Mexico, MEX 20-abr-19 EAFMAA

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cat NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 55.61 Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-93 26 S PAN o™ Doha, QAT 2-oct-19  WCH
2 57.89 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-97 22 | U23 CRC = Napoli, ITA  8-jul-19 WUG
3 1.03.49 Leyka Itzel ARCHIBOLD SAMANIEGO 12-sep97 22 U23 PAN &™ Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 1.04.74 Daniela Alexandra ARAGON VALENCIA 10-sep-02 17 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
5 1.04.77 Ariana Guadalupe RIVERA OROZCO 3-oct-02 17 NCA == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
6 1.05.50 Valeria Rachell OVIEDO MONCADA 22-jun-00 19 CRC = SanlJose, CRC 1-jul-19 SANJOSE
7 1.05.66 Shannon Ariana CASTRO RODRIGUEZ 5-ene-01 18 CRC == SanJose, CRC 1-jul-19 SANJOSE
8 1.06.33 Luisana ALONSO PIZA 21-may-03 16 CRC == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
9 1.06.39 Andrea Rocio LEZANA CHACON 22-nov-00 19 GUA San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
10 1.08.41 Alexandra BARRIOS JIMENEZ 8may-00 19 CRC = SanJose, CRC 5-may-19 SANJOSE
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(3000m) (-12.00.00)

RANK  MARK
1 9.02.35
2 9.09.75
3 91141
4 92981
5 92082 1§
6  9.35.49
7 93612
8 94071
9  10.20.15
10 10.22.30
11 10.22.74
12 10.34.79
13 10.41.08
14 10.43.94
15 10.44.18
16  10.48.93
17 10.52.51
18 11.04.56
19  11.07.56
20 11.11.06
21 111228
22 11.29.00
23 11.38.37
24 11.44.56
25  11.46.70

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 10.05.60
2 101115
3 11.44.56
4  11.46.70
5 121151
6  12.12.10
7 12.27.20
8  12.44.78
9  12.59.86

OUTDOOR RANKING

STEEPLECHASE

WR (3000m) 8.44.32 - Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018
WR U20 (3000m) 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017
WB U18 (2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009
NACAC (3000m) 9.00.85 - Courtney Freichs (USA) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018
CADICA 9.47.16 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - New York NY USA - 13JUN2015

NAME
Emma COBURN
Courtney FRERICHS
Colleen QUIGLEY
Mel LAWRENCE
Genevieve LALONDE
Regan YEE
Maria BERNARD
Alycia BUTTERWORTH
Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Azucena RODRIGUEZ OCHOA
Shanieke WATSON
Arian Iveth CHIA HERNANDEZ
Maria Jose SOLIS
Jordania DIAZ HOTTESE
Jocelyn QUILES
Charlotte PROUSE
Teresha JACOBS
Jacksenia FIGUEROA
Paola RAMOS
Rosneiry MEDINA ALMONTE
Deimi PADILLA SANCHEZ
Melissa TYME
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ
Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA

DOB AGE cAT NAT

19-oct-90
18-ene-93
20-nov-92
29-ago-89
5-sep-91
4-jul-95
6-abr-93
1-oct-92
18-ene-96
20-oct-94
31-mar-91
19-jul-96
5-jun-01
1-ene-96
25-oct-93
13-o0ct-98
9-feb-97
17-sep-97
17-dic-97
8-oct-98
25-ago-91
22-feb-93

25-jun-98
10-nov-01

23

S

w u u u u u u u unu u

v

USA
USA
USA
USA

JAM

g9 3 uw g QWVWIZL
£ 552252 R
W In R in =
Muummﬂumui

o
o
<

JAM

21 u23 GUA

18 B2 ua

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Rolanda Chanel BELL GILLIAM 27-oct-87
Andrea FERRIS QUINTERO 21-sep-87
Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-98
Leidy Beatriz POCON ARCHILA 10-nov-01
Yuliza Yicel MARROQUIN GONALEZ 7-feb-02
Mayela Nicole MENJIVAR HENRIQUEZ 23-nov-00
Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO 6-ago-98
Hilda Floridalma TAHAY GUTIERREZ 1-feb-95
Jenny Xiomara SALAZAR GONZALEZ 27-mar-01

NACAC RANKING 2019

u23

S GUA
NCA

PAN
PAN
GUA

GUA
GUA

ESA
CRC

<

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Stanford, CA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Oslo, NOR
Shanghai, CHN
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Mazatlan, MEX
Jonesboro, AR, USA
Torrance, CA, USA
Veracruz, MEX
Santo Domingo, DOM
Des Moines, IA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
College St., TX, USA
Ponce, PUR
Ponce, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM
Saint Louis, MO, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA

PLACE
Palo Alto, CA, USA
Lima, PER
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA

DATE
30-sep-19
30-jun-19
30-jun-19
13-jun-19
18-may-19
9-jul-19
9-jul-19
9-jul-19
19-jul-19
29-mar-19
6-abr-19
12-may-19
18-abr-19
17-may-19
2-may-19
25-abr-19
29-mar-19
27-abr-19
27-abr-19
27-abr-19
2-may-19
2-may-19
23-mar-19
30-mar-19
22-jun-19

DATE
2-may-19
5-may-19
30-mar-19
22-jun-19
8-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
8-jun-19
22-jun-19

EVENT
WCH
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
SUNSETT
SUNSETT
SUNSETT
STUMPTOWN
FLORIDAREL
EAPC
SUNBELT
MTSACREL
EFMF
JMILITARES
DRAKEREL
FLORIDAREL
COLLEGEST
JUSTASLAI
JUSTASLAI
JMILITARES
JMILITARES
SAINTLOUIS
SELECTIVO
CAMAYOR

EVENT
PALOALTO
LIMA
SELECTIVO
CAMAYOR
NATCH
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
NATCH
CAMAYOR
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(2000m) (-9.00.00)
RANK MARK DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6.29.08 Sarah TRAINOR 23-may-02 17 QUEN USA E= New York, NY, USA 4-may-19 NEWYORK
2 6.41.95 Brooke RAUBER 12-jul-02 17 EUEN USA E=  Middletown, NY, USA 7-jun-19 MIDDLETOWN
3 6.43.35 Mary HENNELLY 6-ene-02 17 JULR USA E= Middletown, NY, USA 7-jun-19 MIDDLETOWN
4 6.45.62 Jenna MCFADYEN 1-ene-02 17 JGEN CAN I+l Douglas Park, CAN 12-jul-19 DOUGLASPARK
5 6.50.01 Katelyn STEWART-BARNETT 1-ene-03 16 QUGENCAN I+l  Burnaby, CAN 21-jun-19 BURNABY
6 6.51.97 Cecilia HOWES l-ene-02 17 WUER CAN I+l Coquitlam, CAN 8-jun-19 COQUITLAM
7 6.53.25 Margrett WATT 1-ene-02 17 WUER CAN I+l Coquitlam, CAN 8-jun-19 COQUITLAM
8 6.58.73 Hailiegh MORALES 28-oct-02 17 WUEH PUR E=  Middletown, NY, USA 7-jun-19 MIDDLETOWN
9 7.02.61 Lauryn HESKIN l-ene-03 16 WUEN USA E= New York, NY, USA 20-abr-19 NEWYORK
10 7.09.88 Maria ROMERO 15-sep-04 15 MULN CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 20-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
11 7.16.02 Samantha PRYCE 11-ene-03 16 LN JAM EEd  Spanish Town, JAM 19-ene-19 CTRALREL
12 7.50.88 Yulisa Yicel MARROQUIN GONALEZ l-ene-02 17 QLN GUA [1s[] San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
13 8.05.15 Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL 31-mar-03 16 JUEN CRC == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
14 8.07.15 Loriana Sofia VILLALOBOS QUIROS 28-sep-03 16 WUEN CRC == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
15 8.11.89 Lisania Elizabeth OCHOA RIVERA 11-oct-03 16 JUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
16 8.12.67 Dennisse Andrea AMARO 1-ene-02 17 QLR Mex WM Tlaxcala, MEX 1-feb-19 CAMESTPC
17 8.16.36 Maria Jose CHAVES ARROYO 31-jul-04 15 QN CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
18 8.26.86 Kembry GONG 17-ene-04 15 WULH CRC == SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
19 8.27.26 Alejandra SANCHEZ 1-ene-03 16 EULE PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 6-abr-19 CFUNMAY
20 8.35.72 Maria de Jesus DIAZ SAPON l-ene-02 17 QUL GUA [lsl Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
21 8.36.12 Mayerli Zoilita CUPIL LOPEZ l-ene-02 17 PUER GUA [:[| Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
22 8.38.96 Marcela GUZMAN l-ene-02 17 QUER GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
23 8.48.36 Steysha FELICIANO 1-ene-05 14 MUGN PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR  23-mar-19 UAAJUV
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4X100 RELAYS (-45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012

WR U20 43.29 - (Bianca Knight, Jeneba Tarmoh, Elizabeth Olear, Gabrielle Mayo) USA - Eugene OR USA - 08AUG2006

NACAC 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012

CADICA 46.00 - (Shantely Scott, Andrea Vargas, Desiree Bermudez, Keylin Pennant) CRC - Managua NCA - 22JUN2019

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT

1 41.44 N.Whyte,S.Fraser,).Smith,S.Jackson JAM
2 42.10 D.Bryant,T.Daniels,M.Akinosun,K.Parker USA
3 42.44 usc USA
4 42.51 M.Brisco,A.Henderson,D.Bryant,A.Hobbs USA
5 42.71 S.Hackett,K.Baptiste,M.Prieto,K.Durant TTO
6 42.93 LSU USA
7 43.08 S.Simpson,N.Morrison,S.Forbes,).Smith JAM
8 43.29 G.Evans,N.Morrison,S.Forbes,J).Smith JAM
9 43.37 K.Bingham,C.Emmanuel,A.Best,L.Buchanan . . CAN
10 43.62 Edwin Allen High 1-ene-00 19 [ 1AM
11 43.67 K.Durant,M.Ahye,R.Thomas,S.Hackett . . TTO
12 44.44 Fuerza Aerea DOM
13 44.82 M.Talamantes,R.Cook,D.Aguillon,l.Flores . . MEX
14 45.11 Cuba . . CuB
15 45.11 Bernard,Lewis,Campbell,Stanisclaus 1-ene-00 19 m TTO
16 45.35 Dominican Republic . . DOM
17 45.52 Odaine,Belle,Hoyte,Lowe 1-ene-00 19 EVLN BAR
18 45.58 Stubbs,Moss,Adderley,Knowles 1-ene-00 19 WIPLY BAH
19 45.73 Andrews,Bascombe,Kirton,Badal 1-ene-03 16 JGEN TTO
20 46.00 S.Scott,A.Vargas,D.Bermudez,K.Pennant CRC
21 46.42 R.Casandra,G.Woodruf,R.Mosquera,L.Archibold PAN
22 47.00 H.Gladden,F.Morris,S.Dirks, T.Flores BIZ
23 49.58 N.Almendarez, D.Aragon,R.Barrientos,A.Andrade ESA
24 49.75 I.Narvaez,A.Rivera,E.Vanegas,A.Lacayo NCA

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC RANKING 2019

CRCIm I

L

HHEBSMEMZGHZMZ i &K

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

Tucson, AZ, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Doha, QAT
Tucson, AZ, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Yokohama, JPN
Lima, PER
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Santo Domingo, DOM
Napoli, ITA
La Habana, CUB
George Town, CAY
La Habana, CUB
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
Managua, NCA

DATE
5-oct-19
5-oct-19
11-may-19
11-may-19
5-oct-19
11-may-19
11-may-19
12-may-19
9-ago-19
27-abr-19
11-may-19
2-may-19
13-jul-19
10-mar-19
22-abr-19
10-mar-19
22-abr-19
22-abr-19
22-abr-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
8-jun-19
22-jun-19

EVENT
WCH
WCH

PAC12

WORLDRELAYS
WCH
PAC12

WORLDRELAYS

WORLDRELAYS
PANAMG
PENNRELAYS
WORLDRELAYS
JMILITARES
WUG
COPACUBA
CARIFTAG
COPACUBA
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
NATCH
CAMAYOR
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4X400 RELAYS (-3.45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
WR U20 3.24.04 - (Alexis Holmes, Kimberly Harris, Ziyah Holman, Kayla Davis) USA - San Jose CRC - 21JUL2019
NACAC 3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988

CADICA 3.41.40 - (Shantelly Scott, Desiree Bermudez, Gina Zambrana, Sharolyn Joseph) CRC - San Jose CRC - 09AG02015

RANK  MARK
1 3.18.92
2 3.22.37
3 3.24.04
4 3.25.72
5 3.25.86
6 3.26.29
7 3.28.21
8 3.28.30
9 3.28.75

10 3.28.80
11 3.28.94
12 3.29.84
13 3.32.03
14 3.32.63
15 3.34.67
16 3.35.55
17 3.38.20
18 3.40.51
19 3.41.67
20 3.42.31
21 3.42.66
22 3.44.89
23 3.44.91

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC RANKING 2019

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT
P.Francis,S.McLaughlin,D.Muhammad,W.Jonathas USA E==
A.LeRoy,T.James,S.McPherson,S.Jackson JAM Ed
A.Holmes,K.Harris,Z.Holman,K.Davis USA =
J.Stepter,J.Lavender,).Atkins,C.Okolo USA =
A.Brown,A.Stiverne,M.Price,S.Watson CAN I+l
USATF High Performance USA =
M.Stephens,M.Price,A.Brown,S.Watson CAN I+l
C.Gordon,A.Le-Roy,T.James,J.Russell IAM EA
M.Stephens,M.Price,T.Jones,S.Watson CAN I+l
C.Day,S.Salmon,T.James,C.Gordon IAM Ed
Jamaica Gold JAM EH
Z.Hechavarria,R.Almanza,A.Rodriguez,R.Gomez cus =
P.Garcia,G.Claxton,A.Marrero,G.Scott PUR BE=
F.Corona,D.Aguillon,R.Cook,P.Moran MEex el
Fuerza Aerea DOM mm
Cuba A cus =
Canada B . .. CAN I+l
White,Knowles,Gibson,Moss 1-ene-00 19 BAH E=
Badal,Martinez,Pesnell,Serville 1-ene-00 19 TTO B4
Armada DOM mm
Republica Dominicana . .. DOM mm
Eristee,Liburd,Smith,Williams 1-ene-03 16 QUEY VB &I
Coutain,Badal,Maharaj,Fox 1-ene-03 16 JUEN TTO B

PLACE
Doha, QAT
Doha, QAT

San Jose, CRC
Yokohama, JPN
Doha, QAT
Gainesville, FL, USA
Yokohama, JPN
Yokohama, JPN
Yokohama, JPN
Yokohama, JPN
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Doha, QAT
Lima, PER
Napoli, ITA
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY
Santo Domingo, DOM
La Habana, CUB
George Town, CAY
George Town, CAY

DATE
6-oct-19
6-oct-19
21-jul-19
11-may-19
5-oct-19
30-mar-19
12-may-19
12-may-19
11-may-19
11-may-19
27-abr-19
5-oct-19
10-ago-19
13-jul-19
2-may-19
10-mar-19
20-abr-19
22-abr-19
22-abr-19
2-may-19
10-mar-19
22-abr-19
22-abr-19

EVENT
WCH
WCH

PANAMU20
WORLDRELAYS
WCH
FLORIDAREL

WORLDRELAYS
WORLDRELAYS
WORLDRELAYS
WORLDRELAYS
PENNRELAYS
WCH
PANAMG
WUG
JMILITARES
COPACUBA
LSUALUMNI
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
JMILITARES
COPACUBA
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
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RACE WALK

WR

10000 41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990
10km 41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996

20000 1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001

20km 1h 24.38 - Hong Liu (CHN) - La Corufia ESP - 06JUN2015

50km 3h 59.15 - Hong Liu (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 09MAR2019

WRU20

10000 42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014
10km 41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

20000 1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003
20km 1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003

WBU18
5000 20.28.05 - Tatyana Kalmykova (RUS) - Ostrava CZE - 12JUL2007

NACAC

10000  42.46.7 - Yueling Chen (USA) - Jinan CHN - 15MAR1992

20000 1h 33.28.2 - Teresa Vaill (USA) - Carson CA USA - 25JUN2005

10kmU20 45.08 - Alegna Aryday Gonzalez Mufioz (MEX) - Taicang CHN - 05MAY2018
20km 1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016
50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

CADICA

10km 43.09 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Katowice POL - 13SEP2014
20km 1h 28.32 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Rio Maior POR - 06ABR2013
50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019

10000 RW (-59.00.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 45.04.0 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87 32 s GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 TNAM
2 4559.29 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar00 19 E PUR B Ponce, PUR  23feb-19 PONCE
3 46.09.8 Maidy Emileny MONGE PEREZ 12-sep-00 19 GUA [l«]] Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
4 46.10.2 Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE 26-oct-99 20 U23 GUA [ls] Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 TNAM
5 46.37.02 Ilse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE 24-mar93 26 s MEX B*l Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19  CNA
6  46.38.24 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17:abr00 19 BB CRC = San Jose, CRC  27-:abr19 CNU18U20
7 47.50.73 Nadia Lizeth GONZALEZ MONJARREZ 21-mar-97 22 ' u23 MeX 'l Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19  CNA
8 48.04.29 lliana Mercedes GARCIA LORMENDEZ 24-mar98 21 uv23 MEX Nl Tlaxcala, MEX 1-feb-19 CAMESTPC
9 48.30.60 Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 8-jul-94 25 s Mex Bl Chihuahua, MEX 31-may-19 CNA
10 49.00.76 Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO 13-jul-98 21 'u23 PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  26-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
11 49.03.1 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-01 18 GUA [l«]] Guatemala, GUA 26-abr-19 CNU18U20
12 51.49.34 Yuniabel CONTRERAS 25-abr-00 19 CcuB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
13  53.26.31 Danielys SEDA PUR = Ponce, PUR  26-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
14 53.50.37 Gabriela MELENDEZ PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  26-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
15 53.59.18 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO 18-dico1 18 B ESA == san Salvador, ESA 10-feb-19 nooumpicas
16 54.19.77 Cristina Esmeralda LOPEZ 19-sep-82 37 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 10-feb-19 NoOLIMPICAS
17 55.36.12 Melisa GARCIA 30-ago-03 16 UM CUB B= La Habana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
18 56.00.69 Carla LOPEZ 26-mar-01 18 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
19 56.54.84 Jacquelin Altagracia LORA 7-dic-97 22 uU23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
20 58.31.06 Yuliet IZQUIERDO 3-nov-02 17 JUFER cCUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
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10KM RW (-59.00)

DOB AGE car

PLACE DATE

EVENT

1 44.50
2 46.27
3 47.36
4 48.20
5 51.13
6 52.39
7 53.50
8 54.18
9 54.46
10 55.08
11 55.13
12 55.47
13 56.54

20KM RW (-1h 59.00)

RANK  MARK
1 1h 30.21
2 1h 30.35
3 1h 30.54
4 1h 32.42
5 1h 33.00
6 1h 33.09
7 1h 33.10
8 1h 33.31
9 1h 33.34
10 1h 34.52
11 1h 35.15
12 1h 36.48
13 1h 37.26
14 1h 37.54
15 1h 38.56
16 1h 41.44

50KM RW (-6h 00.00)

Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES
Sofia Elizabeth RAMOS RODRIGUEZ
Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ
Joean LU
Gabriela Sarai CARRO MALDONADO
Anne ST-AMAND
Alejandra RAMIREZ
Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO
Elisa JEAN
Kyra DANIELSON
Grace ENDY

NAME
Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ
Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES
llse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE
Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ
Mayra Carolina HERRERA PEREZ
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Rachel SEAMAN
Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
Robyn SIERRA STEVENS
Miranda MELVILLE
Rebeca Pamela ENRIQUEZ PIGEON
Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL
Dalia Lucia OLIVERAS CLAUDIO
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Kathleen Marie BURNETT
Amberly MELENDEZ

27-mar-00
17-abr-00
14-abr-04
25-ago-02
12-nov-01
1-ene-00
1-ene-00
30-dic-01
5-abr-76
18-dic-01
1-ene-00
1-ene-00
1-ene-03

19
19
15
17
18
19
19
18
43
18
19
19
16

PUR BE=
CRC =
Mex I+l
MEX Bl
GUA [l
CAN [+l
Mex I+l
CAN [+l
Mex Il
ESA —
CAN I+l
CAN
USA

-
|,
<

DOB AGE cAT NAT

2-ene-99
28-feb-87
24-mar-93
27-may-98
20-dic-88
17-abr-00
14-ene-86
27-mar-00
24-abr-83
20-mar-89
10-dic-97
3-dic-94
13-jul-98
26-oct-99
7-oct-88
11-sep-97

20 u2s MEex Bl
32 s GUA [«
26 s Mex Bl
21 u23 Mex I
31 s GUA [
19 B cre =
33 s CAN I«
19 PUR E=
36 s USA =
30 s USA =
22 u23 Mex Il
25 s GUA [
21 u23 PUR BE=
20 U23 GUA [
31 s USA =
22 u23 USA =

Adelaide, AUS  10-feb-19
Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19
Podebrady, CZE 6-abr-19
Podebrady, CZE 6-abr-19
Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19
Montreal, CAN 28-jul-19
Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19
Montreal, CAN 28-jul-19
Saint Etienne, FRA 28-jul-19
Guatemala, GUA 24-feb-19
Montreal, CAN 28-jul-19
Santee, CA, USA 26-ene-19
Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19

PLACE DATE
Podebrady, CZE 6-abr-19
La Coruiia, ESP 8-jun-19

Lima, PER 4-ago-19
La Coruiia, ESP 8-jun-19
La Coruiia, ESP  8-jun-19
Lima, PER 4-ago-19
Tustin, CA, USA 17-mar-19
Lima, PER 4-ago-19
Tustin, CA, USA  17-mar-19
Lima, PER 4-ago-19
Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19
La Corufia, ESP  8-jun-19
Lima, PER 4-ago-19
Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19
Tustin, CA, USA 17-mar-19
Michoacan, MEX 20-abr-19

OCEANIA20K
CAMARCHA
EURWMEET
EURWMEET
CAMARCHA
NATCH
PANAMCUP
NATCH
NATCH
CAMARCHA
NATCH
RACEWALK
PANAMCUP

EVENT
EURWMEET

GPLACORURNA
PANAMG
GPLACORURNA
GPLACORURNA
PANAMG
NATCH20K
PANAMG
NATCH20K
PANAMG
PANAMCUP
GPLACORURNA
PANAMG
PANAMCUP
NATCH20K
PANAMCUP

RANK

MARK

[y
=y
=
[y
w
(%)
[<)]
2
>
o
>
o

4h 30.52
4h 34.24
4h 41.12
4h 47.06
4h 50.27
5h 02.01
5h 04.07
5h 09.13
5h 20.36

O oo NOOUVLA,WN

[y
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87
Mayra Carolina HERRERA PEREZ 20-dic-88
Robyn SIERRA STEVENS 24-abr-83
Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ene-84
Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ 28-jul-98
Kathleen Marie BURNETT 7-oct-88
Mariela SANCHEZ TERAN 23-ago-91
Lydia Ruth McGRANAHAN 26-oct-76
Aura Libertad MORALES ALVAREZ 7-jun-82
Lizbeth SILVA MIRANDA 30-sep-89
NACAC RANKING 2019

32 s GUA
31 s GUA
36 s USA
35 s USA
21 (u23 GUA
31 s USA
28 s MEX
43 s USA
37 s MEX
30 s MEX

ly

Guatemala, GUA
Lima, PER
Santee, CA, USA
Michoacan, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX
Michoacan, MEX

24-feb-19
11-ago-19
26-ene-19
21-abr-19
24-feb-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19
21-abr-19

CAMARCHA
PANAMG
RACEWALK
PANAMCUP
CAMARCHA
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP
PANAMCUP

PAG 20 OF 35



HIGH JUMP (+1.75)

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987
WR U20 2.01 - Olga Turchak (URS) - Moskva RUS - 07JUL1986
2.01 - Keike Balck (GDR) - Karl-Marx-Stadt RUS - 18JUN1989
WB U18 1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981
1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984
1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013

NACAC

2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010

CADICA 1.84 - Kashani Rios (PAN) - Managua NCA - 16JUN2012

RANK  MARK
1 2.00
2 1.94
3 1.94
4 1.93
5 1.90
6 1.88
7 1.88
8 1.87
9 1.87

10 1.87
11 1.86
12 1.85
13 1.85
14 1.85
15 1.82
16 1.82
17 181
18 1.80
19 1.80
20 1.80
21 1.79
22 1.79
23 1.78
24 1.77
25 1.77
26 1.77
27 1.75
28 1.75
29 1.75
30 1.75
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 1.75
2 1.70
3 1.70
4 1.66
5 1.66
6 1.65
7 1.63
8 1.62
9 1.62
10 1.62

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Vashti CUNNINGHAM
Levern Donaline SPENCER
Inika McPHERSON
Tynita BUTTS
Jelena ROWE
Karla Yazmin TERAN HUERTA
Priscilla Eve FREDERICK
Lamara DISTIN
Tyra Nina GITTENS

Ximena Lizbeth ESQUIVEL GUZMAN

Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON
Janique BURGHER
Sashane HANSON
Jeanelle SCHEPER

Isis GUERRA
Catherine NINA SILVESTRE
Yashira RHYMER-STUART

Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES

Alyxandria TREASURE
Barbara BITCHOKA
Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD
Emma KIMOTO
Sakari FAMOUS
Khemani Tracelle ROBERTS
Marysabel SENYU
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Sophia Isadora MOLINA LOPEZ
Claudina DIAZ CASTRO
Nataly ARMENTEROS
Yumilaidis MARTEN VICET

NAME
Kashani Isamara RIOS MILLER

Angela Milena GONZALEZ ROSARIO
Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO

DOB AGE cAT NAT

18-ene-98
23-jun-84
29-sep-86
10-jun-90
1-ago-99
8-mar-98
14-feb-89
3-mar-00
6-jun-98
22-ago-97
2-oct-93
6-nov-00
1-dic-95
21-nov-94
11-nov-99
25-oct-93
16-oct-97
12-jul-99
15-may-92
1-ene-96
5-ago-95
31-jul-91
10-feb-00
13-ene-97
31-ago-99
7-mar-93
5-feb-99
21-feb-01
18-oct-99
12-feb-01

21 u23 USA =
35 s LCA M
33 s USA =
29 s USA =
20 u23 USA =
21 u23 Mex I
30 s ANTH
19 [ERYsam =
21 u23 TTO BN
22 u23 Mex I
26 s JAM B4
19 JAM EH
24 s JAM B4
25 s LCA M
20 (u2s cus BE=
26 s DOM mm
22 u23 ISV =
20 (u2s CuB E=
27 s CAN I«
23 s CAN I+l
24 s CAN I+l
28 s CAN I+l
19 BER @&
22 u23 TTO BN

20 U23 DOM mm
26 s PUR BE=
20 | u2s Mex Il

18 [ vex mem

20 u23 cuB E=

18 B8 cus =

DOB AGE cAT NAT

7-feb-91
15-abr-01
10-feb-96

Vianka Zucet GONZALEZ QUIROS 26-ago-00
Katy Louise SEALY 15-0ct-90
Maria Jose RODRIGUEZ LUNA 29-jul-03
Alejandra Aracelly GOMEZ MURILLO 18-jul-86
Shaline Shamari WALKER GRANT 5-abr-02
Melody Michelle ROSEMAN CASTRO 24-mar-03
Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ 19-may-05
NACAC RANKING 2019

28 s PAN g™

18 Y AN o

a
23 s CRC =
19 [JB2 cre
29 s BIZ
16 QUEN CRC
33 s CRC
17 RUER CRC
16 QUEN PAN
14 QUL ESA

PLACE
Stanford, CA, USA
Buhl, GER
Des Moines, IA, USA
Doha, QAT
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Cork, IRL
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Manhattan, KS, USA
Montego Bay, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Leiden, NED
Camaguey, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM
Bowling Green, KY, USA
Gotzis, AUT
Toronto, CAN
Toronto, CAN
Azusa, CA, USA
Montreal, CAN
Athens, GA, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Lima, PER
Salamanca, ESP
Queretaro, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB

PLACE
Panama, PAN
Panama, PAN
Heredia, CRC

Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
San Jose, CRC
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
30-jun-19
19-jul-19
27-jul-19
30-sep-19
13-jul-19
12-may-19
14-ago-19
29-mar-19
7-jun-19
6-jul-19
4-may-19
9-feb-19
30-mar-19
8-sep-19
10-feb-19
2-may-19
6-abr-19
25-may-19
13-jul-19
13-jul-19
18-abr-19
28-jul-19
27-abr-19
20-abr-19
2-may-19
7-ago-19
9-feb-19
23-feb-19
18-may-19

25-may-19

DATE
8-jun-19
8-jun-19
6-oct-19
22-jun-19
22-jun-19
1-sep-19
22-jun-19
19-may-19
19-may-19

30-nov-19

EVENT
DIAMONDL
BUHLER
NATCH
WCH
CVEATC
PAC12
BAMCORK
ISSACHAMPS
NCAA

NACACU23
WARDHAYLETT

WESTRELAYS
TEXASRELAYS
SENIOREN
CONFRONT
JMILITARES
HILLTOPPER
HYPOMEET
ONTARIOCH
ONTARIOCH
BRYANCLAY
NATCH
LAWRENCE
VIRGINIACHLL
JMILITARES
PANAMG
CAMPESP
ATHPERFORM
CONFRONT
CONFRONT

EVENT
PANAMA
PANAMA
HEREDIA
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
SANJOSE
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU14U16
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POLE VAULT (+3.00)

WR 5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009

WR U20 4.63 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Stockholm SWE - 22FEB2011
WB U18 4.47 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Moscu RUS - 22MAY2010
NACAC 5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013
CADICA 3.73 - Michelle Rivera (ESA) - Van Nuys CA USA - 10MAY2002

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 491 Jennifer SUHR 5-feb-82 37 s USA E=  Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-19 TEXASRELAYS
2 4.90 Sandi MORRIS 8-jul-92 27 s USA = Doha, QAT 29-sep-19  WCH
3 4.82 Katie NAGEOTTE 30un-91 28 s USA = Lausanne, SUI  4-jul-19 DIAMONDL
4 as2 ¥ Alysha NEWMAN 64un-94 25 s CAN I#l  Paris, FRA  24-ag0-19 DIAMONDL
5 4.75 Yarisley SILVA RODRIGUEZ 1jun-87 32 s cus BE= Lima, PER 8-ago-19 PANAMG
6 4.73 Olivia GRUVER 29-jul-97 22 'u23 USA == Stanford, CA, USA 29-mar-19 STANFORD
7 4.46 Anicka NEWELL 5-ago-93 26 s CAN I#l Greenville, SC, USA 6-jul-19 wuserTvBRIDGE
8 4.42 Daylis CABALLERO VEGA 6-mar-88 31 s CUB E= Waco, TX, USA 20-abr-19 MIOHNSON
9 4.41 Kelsie Elizabeth AHBE 6-jul-91 28 s CAN I#l Bloomington, IN, USA 22-jun-19 BLOOMINGTON
10 430 [ Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO 1-abr-01 18 [ cus E= La Habana, CUB 31may-15 cONFRONT
11 4.15 Tiziana RUIZ DOMINGUEZ 16-nov-93 26 s MEX [*ll San Antonio, TX, USA 2-mar-19 TRINITYOPEN
12 4.15 Cimran VIRDI 14-oct94 25 s CAN I*l Irvine, CA, USA 27-abr-19 STEVESCOTT
13 4.12 Yaritza DIAZ PEREZ 9-abr-95 24 s PUR BE= Pefiuelas, PUR 20-abr-19 PENUELAS
14 4.11 Viviana QUINTANA 2%6ene96 23 s PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  26-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
15 4.10 Alisandra NEGRETE 4-oct-92 27 s MEX H*l cdad de Mexico, MEX 26-ene-19 EUREKAATLE
16 4.10 Lisa SALOMON 7-abr-98 21 wu23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 1-feb-19 CONFRONT
17 4.10 Aslin QUIALA 28-oct-98 21 u23 CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 9-mar-19 COPACUBA
18 4.02 Zaida Donajy URESTY ROSALES 14-may98 21 w23 MEX W'l San Diego, CA, USA 22-mar-19 AZTECINVT
19 3.95 Diamara Rosaura PLANELL CRUZ 16-feb-93 26 s PUR BE= Lima, PER 8-ago-19 PANAMG
20 3.90 Laura Mariana ESPINOSO 1-may-93 26 s MEX H*l cdad de Mexico, MEX 2-mar-19 CITALTFOR
21 3.90 Rebeca LEON 11-sep-99 20 ' u23 MEX Bl cCdad de Mexico, MEX 16-mar-19 ESTATAL
22 3.90 Valeria PAGAN MASSINI 25-may98 21 U23 PUR BE= Pefiuelas, PUR 11-may-19 PENUELAS
23 3.70 Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-97 22 'uU23 ESA == Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
24 3.65 Mariely MOTA SANCHEZ 14-abr-96 23 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
25 3.20 Beyanira Kilome ENCARNACION 4-may-97 22 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
26 3.10 Raisa Ozoria POLANCO 2-ene-99 20 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
27 3.00 Yucreisy MELESA JEAN 10-ene-97 22 ' U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES

CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.70 Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA 17-jul-97 22 U23 ESA == Queretaro, MEX 6-jul-19 NACACU23
2 2.80 Andrea Michelle CINCUIR CARRILLO 29-abr-03 16 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 17-abr-19 SANSALVADOR
3 2.80 Fatima Alejandra AGUIRRE MOLINA 10-mar-94 25 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 1-sep-19 NATCH
4 2.70 Rebeca de Los Angeles JARA MENDEZ 20-jun-03 16 QUEN CRC == San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
5 2.60 Carol Mercedes CRUZ CASTRO 19-nov-00 19 QUEMM CRC = SanJose, CRC 27-abr-19 SANJOSE
6 2.60 Melissa MOLINA ESPINOZA 10-nov-00 19 MUELM CRC == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
7 2.60 Aimee Jaquelin ZELAYA ALEMAN 14-dic-98 21 ' U23 HON m= Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
8 2.55 Ana Lucia GARNICA CASTILLO 2-ago-04 15 WUIN GUA [+[] San Salvador, ESA 19-may-19 CAU18U20
9 2.55 Ana Gabriela GRANADOS 2-abr-88 31 S NCA == Managua, NCA 2-jun-19 MANAGUA
10 2.50 Georgina de los Angeles OBANDO LOPEZ  20-may-02 17 QUENNCA == Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
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NACAC
NACAC

LONG JUMP (+6.15)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988
WRU20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983
WB U18 6.91 (1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981

7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994
7.49 (1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994

CADICA 6.18 (1.9) - Jennifer Clayton (PAN) - Cartagena COL - 06JUL2013

RANK  MARK
1 7.00
2 6.92
3 6.90
4 6.82
5 6.81
6 6.80
7 6.73
8 6.70
9 6.60

10 6.53
11 6.49
12 6.46
13 6.45
14 6.45
15 6.41
16 6.37
17 6.36
18 6.35
19 6.30
20 6.30
21 6.28
22 6.24
23 6.24
24 6.23
25 6.22
26 6.21
27 6.18
28 6.18
29 6.16
30 6.15
31 6.15
WIND

RANK  MARK
1 7.05
2 7.02
3 7.01

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.8
1.5
0.8
1.7

-0.4

11
0.2

-0.8

0.6
1.2
13

11
0.2
0.0
0.4
0.0
1.0
1.8
1.0
13
0.8

-1.9

0.3
0.7
0.8
1.4
0.0
0.9

3.1
4.0
2.2

NAME
Brittney REESE
Kenyattia HACKWORTH
Chantel MALONE
Tissanna HICKLING
Tori BOWIE
Keturah ORIJI
Chanice PORTER
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Christabel NETTEY
Tyra GITTENS
Jessica NOBLE
Les ABYMES
Tamara MYERS
Todea-Kay WILLIS
Sandisha ANTOINE

Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA

Yariadmis ARGUELLES BARO
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Divya BISWAL
Elizabeth LOPEZ RAMIREZ
Alismaidy TAMAYO
Kala PENN
Sandy LATRACE
Tatiana AHOULOU
Ivonne Alitzel RANGEL LEDESMA
Yanisley CARRION CREMADELLY
Krystal LIBURD
Kieshonna BROOKS
Paola FERNANDEZ
Chantel MALONE
Aria SMALL

NAME
Kenyattia HACKWORTH
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Brittney REESE

DOB AGE cAT NAT

9-sep-86 33
8-dic-93 26
2-dic-91 28
7-ene-98 21
27-ago-90 29
5-mar-96 23
25-may-94 25
12-jul-99 20
2-jun-91 28
6-jun-98 21
5-feb-97 22
12-dic-97 22
27-jul-93 26
23-nov-88 31
5-nov-91 28
18-ene-99 20
18-abr-84 35
7-mar-93 26
1-ene-93 26
12-nov91 28
23-jun-98 21
31-jul-98 21

USA
USA
IVB
JAM

JAM

CuB

10-mar-97 22 ' U23 CAN

26-nov-00 19 MCAN

24-ago-93 26

7-oct-01 18 [ERY cus

22-ago-97 22 u23 SKN
20-mar-98 21 'u23 SKN

1-ene-00 19
2-dic-91 28

S

PUR
IVB

23-jul-99 20 u23 BAR

DOB AGE cAT NAT

8-dic-93 26

S

USA

12-jul-99 20 w23 CUB

9-sep-86 33

NACAC RANKING 2019

S

USA
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PLACE DATE EVENT
Des Moines, IA, USA 27-jul-19 NATCH
Chula Vista, CA, USA 16-jun-19 CVEATC
Athens, GA, USA 27-abr-19 LAWRENCE
Kingston, JAM  4-jun-19 KINGSTON
Doha, QAT  6-oct-19 WCH
Bahie Mahault, GLP 18-may-19 MELAGRANDE
Bahie Mahault, GLP 18-may-19 MELAGRANDE
Caceres, ESP  26-jun-19 CACERES
Tempe, AZ, USA 6-abr-19 SUNANGEL
Fayetteville, AR, USA 10-may-19 SECCHAMPS
Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
Fayetteville, AR, USA 22-feb-19 FAYETTEVILLE
Kingston, JAM  11-may-19 ALLCOMERS
Kingston, JAM  18-may-19 KINGSTON
Fort de France, LCA 13-ene-19 HIVERNAGES
Napoli, ITA  9-jul-19 WUG
Lisboa, POR  12-ene-19 LISBOA
Barranquilla, COL 19-may-19 GPIBARGUEN
Azusa, CA, USA 19-abr-19 BRYANCLAY
Cdad de Mexico, MEX 20-abr-19 EAFMAA
La Habana, CUB 25-may-19 CONFRONT
Tallahassee, FL, USA 22-mar-19 TALLAHASSEE
Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
Fayetteville, AR, USA 10-may-19 SECCHAMPS

Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
Camaguey, CUB 304un-19 NIJCH
San Marcos, TX, USA 29-mar-19 SANMARCOS
Auburn, AL, USA 20-abr-19 WAREAGLE
Ponce, PUR 25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
Gainesville, FL, USA 29-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
Palo Alto, CA, USA 19-abr-19 PALOALTO

PLACE DATE EVENT
Chula Vista, CA, USA 16-jun-19 CVEATC
La Habana, CUB 10-mar-19 COPACUBA
Chula Vista, CA, USA 26-may-19 CVEATC
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CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 6.39
2 6.14
3 5.93
4 5.70
5 5.64
6 5.56
7 5.48
8 5.47
9 5.43
10 5.43
11 5.43
OUTDOOR RANKING

-2.0
-0.3

0.0

0.0
0.9

0.0

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Nathalee Joane ARANDA ROBINSON 22-feb-95
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92
Kaina Darina MARTINEZ 20-feb-86
Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-90
Melanie Diane FOULKES BROWN 9-oct-90
Ana Maria PORRAS LORIA 21-sep-91
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-99
Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-04
Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL  9-abr-03
Ashantie Antuanette CARR 27-mar-99
Amanda MUNOZ URENA 14-may-04

NACAC RANKING 2019

24 s PAN
27 s GUA
33 s BIZ
29 s GUA
29 s CRC
28 s CRC
20 u23 CRC
15 NUGH GUA
16 ESA
20 (u23 BlZ
15 RULE CRC

. :

PLACE
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
Abilene, USA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Heredia, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
23-jun-19
31-mar-19
12-may-19
31-mar-19
25-may-19
12-may-19
25-may-19
1-dic-19
16-abr-19
2-mar-19
1-dic-19

EVENT
CAMAYOR
TORNEO
ABILENE
TORNEO
SANJOSE
HEREDIA
SANJOSE
CAU14U16
ESTUDIANT
KINGSTON
CAU14U16
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NACAC

TRIPLE JUMP (+12.65)

WR 15.50 (0.9) - Inessa Kravets (UKR) - Goteborg SWE - 10AUG1995
WR U20 14.62 (1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996
WB U18 14.57(0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997

15.28 (0.9) - Yargeris Savigne (CUB) - Osaka JPN - 31AUG2007

CADICA 10.02 (1.0) - Alonso Edward (PAN) - Clermont, FL, USA - 26ABR2014

RANK  MARK
1 14.93
2 14.77
3 14.72
4 14.64
5 14.38
6 14.36
7 14.13
8 14.05
9 14.04

10 13.99
11 13.96
12 13.87
13 13.86
14 13.84
15 13.77
16 13.76
17 13.76
18 13.70
19 13.53
20 13.44
21 13.42
22 13.40
23 13.36
24 13.24
25 13.15
26 13.03
27 12.86
28 12.78
29 12.72
30 12.67
31 12.60
WIND

RANK  MARK
1 15.05
2 14.11
3 13.88
4 13.86
5 13.72

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.0
0.9
1.7
0.1
0.6
2.0
0.5
0.0
1.9
0.2

-0.2

0.4
1.2

0.0
1.9
11
2.0
1.7
0.2
1.0
2.0
11
0.6

-1.1

1.1
2.0
1.8
0.0
0.0
1.6

3.1
3.5
33
3.6
3.6

NAME
Shanieka RICKETTS
Liadagmis POVEA
Keturah ORIJI
Kimberly WILLIAMS
Thea LAFOND
Tori FRANKLIN
Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ
Liuba Maria ZALDIVAR ROJAS
Davisleidis VELAZCO
Shardia LAWRENCE
Tamara MYERS
Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA
Imani OLIVER
Les ABYMES
Bria MATTHEWS
Ivonne Alitzel RANGEL LEDESMA
Caroline EHRHARDT
Kelly McKEE
Tanasia LEA
Divya BISWAL
Sandisha ANTOINE
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS
Kala PENN
Aria SMALL
Tikeisha WELCOME

Lydia Vanesa RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA

Candy TOCHE

Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ

Charisma TAYLOR
Krystal LIBURD
Busola AKINDURO

NAME
Liadagmis POVEA
Davisleidis VELAZCO
Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA
Zulia HERNANDEZ BONNE

Thalia Caridad PEDROSO HERNANDEZ

DOB AGE cAT NAT

2-feb-92
6-feb-96
5-mar-96
3-nov-88
5-abr-94
7-oct-92
10-ene-02
5-abr-93
4-sep-99
31-dic-95
27-jul-93
10-oct-89
7-mar-93
12-dic-97
22-jul-97
24-ago-93
6-feb-92
15-jun-97
lene9l
1-ene-93
5-nov-91
20-ago-92
31-jul-98
23-jul-99
6-ago-00
27-sep-95
13-sep-98
3-dic-90
3-sep-99
22-ago-97
30-jun-02

27 s JAM
23 s CuB
23 s USA
31 s JAM
25 s DMA
27 s USA
17 QULR CUB
26 s CuB
20 wu23 CuB
24 s JAM
26 s BAH
30 s bpom
26 s JAM
22 u23 GLP*
22 u23 USA
26 s MEX
27 s CAN
22 u23 USA
28 s PUR
26 s CAN
28 s LCA
27 S GUA
21 wu23 IVB
20 u23 BAR
18 B can
24 s MEX
21 wu23 PUR
29 s GUA
20 wu23 BAH
22 ' u23 SKN
17 [ can

DOB AGE cAT NAT

6-feb-96
4-sep-99
10-oct-89
12-dic-01
27-dic-01

NACAC RANKING 2019

23 s
20 u23 CUB
30 s powm

18

CaR TR R

il

-
[ -
-

= Mim

i«
il
=

=
=
i«

PLACE DATE EVENT
Zurich, SUI 29-ago-19 DIAMONDL
Lausanne, SUl  5-jul-19 DIAMONDL
Paris, FRA 24-ago-19 DIAMONDL
Doha, QAT 5-oct-19 WCH

Gainesville, FL, USA 30-mar-19 FLORIDAREL
Des Moines, IA, USA 25-jul-19 NATCH

La Habana, CUB 18-may-19 CONFRONT
Medellin, COL 1-may-19 XRESTREPO
Kingston, JAM  8-jun-19 KINGSTON
Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-19 NCAA
Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
Barranquilla, COL 18-may-19 GPIBARGUEN

Des Moines, IA, USA 25-jul-19 NATCH
Fayetteville, AR, USA 22-feb-19 FAYETTEVILLE
Charlottesville, VA, USA 11-may-19 ATLCONF

Queretaro, MEX 14-abr-19 CONADEIP
Azusa, CA, USA 19-abr-19 BRYANCLAY

Charlottesville, VA, USA 20-abr-19 VIRGINIACHLL

Chula Vista, CA, USA 16-jun-19 CVEATC

London, CAN  23-jun-19 LONDON
Saint Etienne, FRA 28-jul-19 NATCH

San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SELECTIVO
Fayetteville, AR, USA 11-may-19 SECCHAMPS

Palo Alto, CA, USA 30-mar-19 PALOALTO
San Jose, CRC  20-jul-19 PANAMU20
Queretaro, MEX 14-abr-19 CONADEIP
Ponce, PUR  27-abr-19 JUSTASLAI

San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SELECTIVO

Los Angeles, CA, USA 30-mar-19 JIMBUSH

Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-19 NJCAACH

Guelph, CAN  7-jun-19 SPEEDRIVER

DATE EVENT

PLACE

cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA

Kingston, JAM  8-jun-19 KINGSTON
La Habana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA

18 cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
cuB BE= LaHabana, CUB 8-mar-19 COPACUBA
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CADICA

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 13.40 2.0 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-92 27 S GUA [+[] San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SELECTIVO
2 12.78 1.8 Estefany Mariaconchita CRUZ PEREZ 3-dic-90 29 s GUA [4]| San Salvador, ESA 30-mar-19 SELECTIVO
3 12.40 Ana Maria MARTINEZ AROSEMENA 28-may-94 25 S PAN o™ Panama, PAN 11-may-19 PANAMA
4 11.99 m Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN ~ 23-ene-96 23 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
5 11.99 0.1 Amanda MUNOZ URENA 14-may-04 15 WU CRC == San Salvador, ESA 30-nov-19 CAU14U16
6 11.90 17 Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA 13-jun-01 18 QUEMN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 27-abr-19 CNU18U20
7 11.79 1.0 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL  9-abr-03 16 RUENESA == San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19 CAU18U20
8 11.70 Ashantie Antuanette CARR 27-mar-99 20 U23 BIZ [EB Spanish Town, JAM 16-mar-19 SPANISHTOWN
9 11.53 1.0 Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-04 15 BN GUA [« San Salvador, ESA 30-nov-19 CAU14U16

10 11.43 Maria Jose VIALES OBANDO 17-abr-00 19 WEZLR CRC San Jose, CRC  27-abr-19 SANJOSE
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SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987
WR U20 20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989
WB U18 20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

NACAC 20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992
CADICA 14.60 (4.0kgs) - Eva Maria Dimas (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 18MAR2006

(4.0kgs) (14.20)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 19.68 Chase EALEY 20-jul-94 25 s USA = Zurich, SUl  29-ago-19 DIAMONDL
2 1055 [ Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD ~ 11nove2 27 s JAM B4 Lima,PER  S-ago-19 PANAMG
3 19.47 Magdalyn EWEN 23sep-94 25 s USA E= Minsk, BLR  9-sep-19 USAXEUR
4 1928 [ Brittany CREW 3jun-94 25 s CAN I*l  Berlin, GER  1sep-19 ISTAF
5 19.01 Jessica RAMSEY 26-jul-91 28 s USA = Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
6 18.85 Michelle CARTER 12-oct-85 34 s USA E= Doha, QAT  2-oct-19 WCH
7 18.61 Portious Kerisha WARREN 2-mar-96 23 s TTO S8 BatonRouge, LA, USA 27-abr-19 LSUINVT
8 18.38 Yaniuvis LOPEZ SAGO 1-feb-86 33 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 1-mar-19 CONFRONT
9 18.31 Sarah MITTON 204un-96 23 s CAN [+l Napoli, ITA  11ul-19  WUG
10 17.96 Cleopatra BOREL-BROWN 10-mar-79 40 s TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 28-jul-19 NATCH
11 17.57 Lloydricia CAMERON 8-abr-96 23 s JAM EA Lima, PER 9-ago-19 PANAMG
12 17.34 Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO 25-ene-98 21 w23 MEX W'l LaJolla, CA, USA 13-abr-19 TRITONINVT
13 17.18 Nayoka CLUNIS 7-oct-95 24 s JAM EH Minneapolis, MN, USA 24-abr-19 WOMENSTW
14 16.94 Devia BROWN 21-mar-98 21 U23 JAM B4 Meza, AZ, USA 9-feb-19 MEesAINDOOR
15 16.80 [N Trinity TUTTI 3-may-00 19 [ cAN I+l Kutztown, PA, USA 8jun-19 THROWS
16 16.26 Saily VIART DESPAIGNE 10-sep95 24 s CUB E= Santiago, CUB 16-feb-19 ABONET
17 16.23 Cherisse MURRAY 13sep-94 25 s TTO B Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-19 NJCAACH
18 16.17 Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA 25-jun-99 20 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 16-feb-19 CNSLV
19 16.02 Dianelis DELIS 21-abr-99 20 u23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 13-jun-19 CONFRONT
20 15.94 Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO 5-mar-98 21 'u23 MEX l*ll Tallahassee, FL, USA 22-mar-19 FSURELAYS
21 15.66 Taisha ORTIZ 1-ene-96 23 s PUR E= Rio Piedras, PUR 12-ene-19 RIOPIEDRAS
22 15.47 Layselys Rosa JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ 18-feb-01 18 m cuB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-feb-19 CONFRONT
23 15.46 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-99 20 wu23 CAN I#*l London, CAN  23-jun-19 LONDON
24 15.08 Hilenn JAMES 16-mar-90 29 s TTO B Hodonin, CZE 8-sep-19 MmISTROVSTVI
25 14.54 Yohana VARGAS PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR  16-mar-19 SPRINGBRK
26 14.43 Graciela Gudalupe ESPINOZA MORALES 17-dic-98 21 ‘w23 MeX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 1-jun-19 CNA
27 14.30 Tiara DEROSA l-ene-98 21 w23 BER @l Hattiesburg, MS, USA 30-mar-19 SOUTHINVT
28 14.26 Brianna CUEVA 5-jun-95 24 s MEX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 1-jun-19 CNA
29 1422 [N Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 1ene-02 17 BB RN B George Town, CAY 22-abr-19 CARIFTAG

CADICA

RANK  MARK AGE cat

1 13.73 NR Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-84 35 S NCA == Managua, NCA 1-jun-19 MANAGUA
2 12.93 Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO 19-dic-99 20 |U23 GUA [+] Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
3 12.56 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-00 19 QUEMM CRC == SanJose, CRC 19-jul-19 SANJOSE
4 12.35 Debora Viviana MENDEZ AC 14-dic-01 18 QLN GUA [] Guatemala, GUA 8-jun-19 NATCH
5 11.84 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-02 17 WUEHN ESA == Trabujo Hills, USA 30-mar-19 TRABUJO
6 11.73 Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-00 19 WUZLE PAN &™ Panama, PAN 26-abr-19 PANAMA
7 11.44 Jennifer Stefany ESCOBAR GONZALEZ 24-ene-96 23 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 31-ago-19 NATCH
8 11.40 Sonja Gissell MORENO GONZALEZ 30-ene-98 21 U23 GUA [l:] Guatemala, GUA 16-mar-19 GUATEMALA
9 11.14 Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA 24-feb-94 25 s CRC == Managua, NCA 22-jun-19 CAMAYOR
10 11.07 Anneth Arelis BATISTA NUNEZ l-oct-99 20 U23 PAN g™ Panama, PAN 7-jun-19 PANAMA
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(3.0kgs) (12.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 14.99 Maria Fernanda FLORES 2-feb-02 17 EUEN MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
2 14.96 Keighan DECOFF 1-ene-03 16 QUtN CAN B¢l  Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19 SYDNEY
3 14.95 Michelle DADSON l-ene-02 17 QUEN CAN I#l  Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19 SYDNEY
4 14.70 Mariana Alejandra ALMEYDA 1-ene-03 16 JUER MEX WM Guanajuato, MEX 9-jun-19 GUANAIUATO
5 14.66 Alexandria WEBB l-ene-02 17 QUEN CAN I#l  Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19 SYDNEY
6 14.65 Treneese HAMILTON 1-ene-03 16 LR omA TE Queretaro, MEX 5-jul-19 NACACU23
7 14.49 Vanessa AYERS 1-ene-02 17 QUER CAN I*l Quebec, CAN  14-jul-19 QUEBEC
8 14.49 Eliamni OLIVERA 7-ene-03 16 LY CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 18-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
9 14.17 Sherene WILLIAMS 6-feb-02 17 RUER JAM EH Montego Bay, JAM 16-feb-19 MONTEGOBAY
10 13.87 Mia Margaret SYLVESTER 27-sep-04 15 WULH BIZ San Salvador, ESA 1-dic-19 CAU14U16
11 13.82 Monifa EDWARDS 2-oct-02 17 QUENIAM EA  Kingston, JAM 16feb-19 IHENRY
12 13.60 Aaliyah WHYTE 30-ene-02 17 JUER JAM EH  Kingston, JAM  29-mar-19 ISSACHAMPS
13 13.53 Jamora ALVES 1-ene-03 16 JUEY GRN B George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
14 13.52 Regla RODRIGUEZ 29-ene-03 16 JIEY CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 18-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
15 13.36 Shanice HUTSON 1-ene-02 17 J0IEY BAR Ml St. Michael, BAR 8-jun-19 STMICHAEL
16 13.21 Burton GEORGIA 26-jun-03 16 JULRJAM EA  Kingston, JAM  2-mar-19 WOLMER
17 13.18 Grethen PRIETO 27-nov-04 15 WU CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 18-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
18 12.96 Yanielys TORRES RIOS 1-ene-03 16 QUELE PUR E=  Gurabo, PUR  23-mar19 UAAJUV
19 12.91 Annemarie ORIAKHI l-ene-04 15 NN BAH E= Nassau, BAH  5-abr-19 cariFratriALS
20 12.90 Leidis VIAMONTE 8-may-04 15 WU CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 18-jul-19 CAMAGUEY
21 12.85 Joy EDWARD 1-ene-04 15 NULH LCA Bl Vieux Fort, LCA 23-feb-19 VIEUXFORT
22 12.80 Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-04 15 WUIRW GUA [«[ San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
23 1278 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES ~ 28feb-02 17 BN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 28-2br19 CNU18U20
24 12.55 Shakira KIRK 1-ene-03 16 QEUEN TTO B Scarborough, TTO 5-may-19 scareoroUGH
25 12.48 Tamika Kenesha GARCIA 1-ene-02 17 QUER MEX Bl Campeche, MEX 18-ene-19 TATHLOS
26 12.41 Ana Rebeca ESCOBAR REYES 24-abr-02 17 QUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
27 12.34 Ariana EDGAR l-ene-04 15 MULH [SV += George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
28 12.22 Brianna PERCY 1-ene-03 16 RUEN TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 15-mar-19 PORTOFSPAIN
29 12.16 Ariyana EBANKS 1-ene-03 16 JUEH CAY @ George Town, CAY 20-abr-19 CARIFTAG
30 12.09 Andrea Isabel LOPEZ 1-ene-02 17 QUTH Mex B:l Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
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WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

CADICA

(1.0kgs) (a5.00)

RANK  MARK
1 69.39
2 69.20
3 67.15
4 65.05
5 63.94
6 63.64
7 63.33
8 62.69
9 60.47

10 59.07
11 58.80
12 57.99
13 57.94
14 57.25
15 56.95
16 56.90
17 56.03
18 54.62
19 52.13
20 50.55
21 48.32
22 48.30
23 48.30
24 47.99
25 47.95
26 46.52
27 45.95
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 53.80
2 43.98
3 43.59
4 42.81
5 39.85
6 39.09
7 36.00
8 35.99
9 35.50
10 35.37

OUTDOOR RANKING

DISCUS THROW

WR 76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988

74.40 - llke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988

65.86 - llke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AG0O1986
70.88 - Hilda Ramos (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 08MAY1992

53.80 - Aixa Middleton (PAN) - Lima PER - 06AG02019

NAME
Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ
Denia CABALLERO PONCE
Valarie ALLMAN
Shadae LAWRENCE
Laulauga TAUSAGA-COLLINS
Whitney ASHLEY
Kelsey CARD
Shanice LOVE
Melany del Pilar MATHEUS MOREJON
Silinda MORALES
Agnes ESSER
Rachel ANDRES
Venique HARRIS
Samantha HALL
Trinity TUTTI
Gabrielle RAINS
Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA
Portious Kerisha WARREN
Brianna CUEVA
Yazmin TORRES
Latoya GILDING
Veronica LUZANILLA RAMIREZ
Hilenn JAMES
Cherisse MURRAY
Tiara DEROSA
Lacee Gabriella BARNES
Alexandria MARSHALL

DOB AGE cAT NAT

29-may-91
13-ene-90
23-feb-95
31-dic-95
22-may-98
18-feb-89
20-ago-92
9-jun-97
19-ene-01
30-ago-00
22-ago-95
1-ene-87
1-ene-96
19-abr-93
3-may-00
12-ago-98
17-sep-98
2-mar-96
5-jun-95
1-ene-95
21-dic-94
19-mar-00
16-mar-90
13-sep-94
1-ene-98
19-ago-99

28 s cus E=
29 s CuB E=
24 s USA =
24 s JAM EH
21 u23 USA =
30 s USA =
27 s USA =
22 u23 JAM EA
18 cus =
19 cus =
24 s CAN I+l
32 s CAN I+l
23 s JAM E4
26 s JAM EA

19 [ can 141

21 u23 CAN I+l
21 vz mex B+l

23 s TTO0 N
24 s wMex Il
24 s wMex I
25 s TT0 B4
19 By vex mm
29 s TT0 B4
25 s TTO0 M

21 | u23 BER &
20 u23 CAY &
BAH E=

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Aixa MIDDLETON GONZALEZ 6-feb-88
Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA 24-feb-94
Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES 28-feb-02
Alma Ondina GUITIERREZ GALF 21-oct-96
Estefani Anaite SOSA MARAVILLA 24-jun-98
Evelyn Cecilia RAMOS CHIGUICHON 14-may-01
Sofia Dinora PEREZ AREVALO 27-dic-00
Michelle Karolina CORRALES CARDENAS 18-ago-00
Tania SEVILLA 10-mar-01
Jennifer Stefany ESCOBAR GONZALEZ 24-ene-96

NACAC RANKING 2019

31 s
25 s
17 RUH
23 s

PAN
CRC
ESA
HON

(@]

P

(@]
1% N
HilS

PLACE
Sotteville, FRA
Huelva, ESP
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Fresno, CA, USA
Doha, QAT
Long Beach, CA, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Montreal, CAN
Edmonton, CAN
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
Montreal, CAN
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Chihuahua, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Orem, UT, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Praha, CZE
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Ruston, LA, USA
San Antonio, TX, USA
Nassau, BAH

PLACE
Lima, PER
Managua, NCA
Mission Viejo, CA, USA
Managua, NCA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
16-jul-19
20-jun-19
11-abr-19
11-may-19
2-oct-19
29-jun-19
28-jul-19
8-jun-19
8-mar-19
24-may-19
28-jul-19
28-jun-19
24-may-19
21-jun-19
26-jul-19
24-may-19
18-may-19
6-abr-19
31-may-19
31-may-19
11-may-19
9-jun-19
24-ago-19
23-mar-19
6-abr-19
23-mar-19
11-may-19

DATE
6-ago-19
22-jun-19
4-may-19
22-jun-19
1-sep-19
19-may-19
19-may-19
19-may-19
1-jul-19
1-sep-19

EVENT
PROATHLE
MEETIBERO
CVEATCTHR

MWC
WCH
BUSH
NATCH
NCAA
COPACUBA
CONFRONT

NATCH
FOOTEOPEN
NCAAEAST

NATCH

NATCH
NCAAEAST
TUCSONELITE
LSUBATTLE

CNA
CNA
WAC
NATU20
KOLO
MCBRIDE
JIMMIZEINVT

ROADRUNNER
FRITZGRANT

EVENT
PANAMG
CAMAYOR
CIFDIV1
CAMAYOR
NATCH
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
SANJOSE
NATCH
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HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016
WR U20 73.24 (4.0kgs) - Wenxiu Zhang (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 24JUN2005
WB U18 76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013
NACAC 78.24 (4.0kgs) - Deanna Price (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 27JUL2019
CADICA 62.43 (4.0kgs) - Nancy Guillen (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 09JUN2001

(4.0kgs) (a5.00)
RANK  MARK DOB AGE car PLACE DATE EVENT

1 78.24 [V Deanna PRICE 8-jun-93 26 s USA == Des Moines, IA, USA 27-jul-19 NATCH
2 76.75 Brooke ANDERSEN 29-sep-95 24 s USA == Rathdrum, ID, USA 1-jun-19 IRONWOOD
3 76.46 Gwen BERRY 29-jun-89 30 s USA E= Des Moines, IA, USA 27-jul-19 NATCH
4 75.43 Janeah STEWART 21-jul-96 23 s USA = Bloomington, IN, USA 22-jun-19 BLOOMINGTON
5 71.50 Camryn ROGERS 7-jun-99 20 u23 CAN I#l Austin, TX, USA 6-un-19 NCAA
6 70.20 Jillian WEIR 9-feb-93 26 s CAN [+l Halle, GER 1jun-19 HALLE
7 67.47 Elianne DESPAIGNE 11-ene-97 22 U23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 2-mar-19 CONFRONT
8 67.37 Yaritza MARTINEZ 3-feb-00 19 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 8-jun-19 BARRIENTOS
9 64.92 Kaila BUTLER 1-ene-98 21 wu23 CAN I*l Austin, TX, USA 28-mar-19 TEXASRELAYS
10 64.23 Amanda ALMENDARIS 19-nov-00 19 MCUB E= LaHabana, CUB 2-mar-19 CONFRONT
11 63.92 Natasha AKBARIZADEH 8-abr-96 23 s CAN I#l Rock Hill, SC, USA 10-may-19 BIGSOUTH
12 63.60 Alegna OSORIO MAYARI 5-feb-02 17 WOIEY CUB B= La Habana, CUB 31-may-19 CONFRONT
13 63.18 Nayoka CLUNIS 7-0ct-95 24 s JAM B4 Minneapolis, MN, USA 24-abr-19 WOMENSTW
14 59.90 Devia BROWN 21-mar-98 21 [U23 JAM EEH Hobbs, NM, USA 16-may-19 NJCAACH
15 58.86 Loreto Denisse JACOBO MARTINEZ 7-abr-99 20 uv23 MEX Bl Chihuahua, MEX 1-jun-19 CNA
16 56.60 Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO 5-mar-98 21 w23 MEX H*ll Jacksonville, FL, USA 10-may-19 ASUNCH
17 56.33 Freshlian LUNA RODRIGUEZ 28-abr-97 22 ' U23 PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
18 56.31 Lourdes Sarahi VALENCIA ZAZUETA 14-feb-93 26 s Mex B:l Chihuahua, MEX 1-jun-19 CNA
19 56.27 Franshesly RODRIGUEZ 1-ene-99 20 |u23 PUR BE= Ponce, PUR  25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
20 55.59 Miranda VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ 13-ago-97 22 ' uv23 MEX W'l cdad de Mexico, MEX 20-abr-19 EAFMAA
21 55.03 Tynelle GUMBS 27-sep-96 23 s |VB @l  Gurabo, PUR 8-jun-19 NATCH
22 54.48 Geraldine WILLIAM ROSA 23-mar-97 22 | u23 PUR E= Ponce, PUR  25-abr-19 JUSTASLAI
23 53.52 Sonja Gissell MORENO GONZALEZ 30-ene-98 21 U23 GUA [ Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
24 53.07 Nahomi TIRADO 1ene00 19 BB PUR E=  Ponce, PUR  25abr-19 JUSTASLAI
25 51.59 Cristina BELLO CRUZ l-ene-88 31 s DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
26 50.02 Juana DE AZA MERCEDES 30-dic-89 30 S DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
27 49.64 Kadian CLARKE 6-ago-98 21 u23 JAM EA  Kingston, JAM 22-jun-19 NATCH
28 49.03 Laura MAGUA BATISTA 8-mar-97 22 U23 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
29 47.41 Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA 13sep-87 32 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 12-may-19 HEREDIA
30 47.34 Nairobi GONZALEZ CAZADO 1-feb-85 34 s DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 2-may-19 JMILITARES
31 45.65 Katherine Caroline APACHI PADILLA 21-may-01 18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jul-19 SANJOSE

CADICA

RANK  MARK NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 53.52 Sonja Gissell MORENO GONZALEZ 30-ene-98 21 U23 GUA [« Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
2 47.41 Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA 13-sep-87 32 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 12-may-19 HEREDIA
3 46.21 Dagmar Yariel ALVARADO BATISTA 30-dic-95 24 S PAN g™ Managua, NCA 23-jun-19 CAMAYOR
4 45.65 Katherine Caroline APACHI PADILLA 21-may-01 18 CRC = SanJose, CRC 4-jul-19 SANJOSE
5 43.91 Wendy Alejandra GUZMAN HIDALGO 8jun-93 26 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 27-abr-19 SANSALVADOR
6 43.88 Marcia Ximena AVALOS ALDANA 3-oct-01 18 QUMM GUA [+l Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
7 41.87 Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ 4-jun-00 19 QLN CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 SANJOSE
8 36.79 Debora Viviana MENDEZ AC 14-dic-01 18 WL GUA [+l Guatemala, GUA 27-abr-19 GUATEMALA
9 34.94 Tatiana Josseline TOLEDO BARRERA 4-may-00 19 WULN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-mar-19 SANSALVADOR
10 33.76 Nadezhda Zulmary ROJAS VINDAS 31-jul-99 20 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 26-may-19 SANJOSE
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(3.0kgs) (35.00)

DOB AGE cAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 62.20 Paola Silvana BUENO 1-ene-02 17 WUGER mex B+l Tepic, MEX  13-abr-19 TEPIC
2 62.03 Leidis VIAMONTE 8-may-04 15 NUINCUB E= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CONFRONT
3 60.91 Caherina BLOUIN 1-ene-02 17 QLN CAN [#l sainthe Therese, CAN 22-may-19 S.THERESE
4 60.32 Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-04 15 WUIR GUA [« San Salvador, ESA 30-nov-19 CAU14U16
5 60.12 Jinaye SHOMACHUK 1-ene-03 16 JUGEN CAN I+l Sherwood P., CAN 20-jul-19 SHERWOOD
6 58.03 Marelis BALLONA 2-feb-03 16 QUENCUB E= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CONFRONT
7 57.77 Nicet GUERRA 21-nov-03 16 EUEN CUB BE= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CONFRONT
8 57.35 Meslin LINARES 10-ago03 16 WUEY CUB E= Camaguey, CUB 17-jul-19 CONFRONT
9 56.57 Denisse ALMODOVAR 1-ene-03 16 QLR MEX W*M Guanajuato, MEX 9-jun-19 GUANAIUATO
10 56.23 Billie MARTIN l-ene-02 17 JUGEY CAN I+l Sydney, CAN  11-ago-19 SYDNEY
11 55.89 Mackenzie CAMPBELL l-ene-02 17 PUER CAN I#l Windsor, CAN 2-ago-19 WINDSOR
12 52.49 Yanielys TORRES RIOS 1-ene-03 16 LY PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR  8-jun-19 GURABO
13 50.42 Veronica ROSA 21-oct-03 16 LN PUR BE=  Gurabo, PUR  1-jun-19 GURABO
14 49.18 Andrea ULTRERAS 1-ene-02 17 QLR MeX Bl Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
15 48.28 Marcela Dominika ROCHA 1-ene-02 17 QUTE Mex H:l Queretaro, MEX 23-feb-19 ATHPERFORM
16 44.37 Jackeline Esmeralda MUNOZ PEREZ 29-mar-03 16 JUEN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-mar-19 IINOOLIMPICAS
17 43.12 Idalia Abigail ALVAREZ QUINTANILLA 4-jul-02 17 RUER HON == San Salvador, ESA 17-may-19 CAU18U20
18 42.24 Kristel Naomi SOLIS CARBALLO 28jun-03 16 WUEN CRC = SanJose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
19 39.50 Karold Michelle RODRIGUEZ VEGA l-abr-02 17 QUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
20 37.20 Valery Daniela RAMIREZ 28-mar-02 17 QUER CRC = Turrialba, CRC 23-mar-19 TORNEOU18
21 36.59 Valezka Misleth CAMPOS FERNANDEZ 3-sep-03 16 QUEN CRC == San Jose, CRC 28-abr-19 CNU18U20
22 35.55 Lucia CASTRO JIMENEZ 9-sep-04 15 WULN ESA == San Salvador, ESA 30-nov-19 CAU14U16
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WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

CADICA

(600g) (45.00)

RANK  MARK
1 64.92
2 63.77
3 63.54
4 58.15
5 57.56
6 57.47
7 57.45
8 56.52
9 56.20

10 56.14
11 55.62
12 54.12
13 53.07
14 51.59
15 49.84
16 49.65
17 49.19
18 49.07
19 49.06
20 48.85
21 48.42
22 47.59
23 46.84
24 46.75
25 46.35
26 45.81
27 45.34
28 45.27
29 45.22
CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 51.59
2 40.66
3 39.76
4 38.42
5 38.20
6 38.19
7 37.87
8 37.70
9 37.37
10 37.18

OUTDOOR RANKING

JAVELIN THROW

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008

63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015
65.44 (500grs) - Marisleisys Duarthe (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 25MAY13
71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005
55.28 (600grs) - Dalila Rugama (NCA) - Caracas VEN - 10MAY2007

NAME
Kara WINGER
Elizabeth GLEADLE
Ariana INCE
Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES
Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX
Ashley PRYKE
Kylee CARTER
Yicelena VALLAR
Melissa Maria HERNANDEZ CARDENAS
Skylar CICCOLINI
Mailen BROOKS
Yulenmis AGUILAR MARTINEZ
Brittni WOLCZYK
Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA
Talena MURRAY
Alexis BRENZIL
Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE
Asha JAMES
Estefania GARCIA
Candesha SCOTT
Susana Daniela OCAMPO BRAVO
Karla Lizbeth GALLARDO RODRIGUEZ
Maria Alejandra FIGUEROA GARCIA
Francia MANZANILLO TAPIA
Akira PHILLIP
Sahjay STEVENS
Sanola DUNKLEY
Safiya JOHN
Olivia Leckford MARSHAL

DOB AGE cAT NAT

10-abr-86
5-dic-88
14-mar-89
16-abr-85
23-ene-97
7-jul-97
10-jun-97
12-ene-03
16-mar-01
23-jul-01
26-ene-00
3-ago-96
10-sep-97
9-abr-84
1-ene-99
1-ene-98
10-mar-96
5-dic-99
2-feb-91
13-ene-97
25-ago-94
8-oct-98
1-jun-93
3-jun-80
1-ene-99
11-ene-98

1-ene-01
18-dic-95

33
31
30
34

18
24

S
S
S
S
u23
u23
u23
uis
u20
u20
u20
S
u23
S
u23
u23
S
u23
S
u23
S
u23
S
S
u23
u23

S

JAM
TTO
JAM

USA
CAN
USA
PUR
MEX
CAN
USA
cus

CuB

USA

CcuB

cus
CAN
NCA

TTO0

CAN

JAM
TTO

DOM
GRN
MEX
MEX
MEX
DOM
IVB

JAM

A

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 9-abr-84
Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-91
Sugey de los Angeles ESPINOZA 18-feb-02
Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 4-abr-00
Esther Nohemi PADILLA ERAZO 26-jul-99
Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-00
Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT 14-jul-00
Rosalba MARTINEZ 15-mar-03
Enni Cecilia MORENO GONZALEZ 28-nov-01
Sofia Isabel ALONSO ALBRAND 17-feb-92

NACAC RANKING 2019

35
28
17
19
20
19
19
16
18
27

S
S
uis
u20
u23
u20
u20
uis

u20
S

NCA
CRC
NCA
CRC
HON
PAN
CRC
NCA
GUA
GUA

|

== Mim

-
[
-

-
%N
3

MR X

PLACE
Lima, PER
Zagreb, CRO
Stroudsburg, PA, USA
Gurabo, PUR
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Mississippi, MS, USA
Tallahassee, FL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Lima, PER
Philadelphia, PA, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Lincoln, NE, USA
Managua, NCA
San Angelo, TX, USA
Stroudsburg, PA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Orlando, FL, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM
Minneapolis, MN, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Nuevo Leon, MEX
Chihuahua, MEX
Santo Domingo, DOM
Hobbs, NM, USA
Bowie, MD, USA
Kingston, JAM
George Town, CAY
Kingston, JAM

PLACE
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA
Managua, NCA

San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Panama, PAN
San Salvador, ESA
Managua, NCA
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
9-ago-19
3-sep-19
29-jun-19
8-jun-19
16-feb-19
23-mar-19
23-mar-19
1-jun-19
9-ago-19
25-abr-19
9-mar-19
1-jun-19
6-abr-19
23-jun-19
6-abr-19
29-jun-19
23-jun-19
22-mar-19
2-may-19
24-abr-19
16-may-19
16-feb-19
1-jun-19
2-may-19
18-may-19
5-may-19
5-ene-19
21-abr-19
12-abr-19

DATE
23-jun-19
23-jun-19
11-may-19
17-may-19
23-jun-19
28-abr-19
17-may-19
2-jun-19
27-abr-19
28-abr-19

EVENT
PANAMG
HANZEKOVIC

AMEJAVFEST
NATCH
CNVOLEON
BULLDOG
FSURELAYS
CONFRONT
PANAMG
PENNRELAYS
COPACUBA
CONFRONT
HUSKERSPR
CAMAYOR
DAVIDNOBLE
AMEJAVFEST
NATCH
UCFKNIGHTS
JMILITARES
WOMENSTW
TUCSONELITE
CNVOLEON
CNA
JMILITARES
NJCAACH
CIAACH
TEDDWYER
CARIFTAG
INTERCOL

EVENT
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
MANAGUA
CAU18U20
CAMAYOR
PANAMA
CAU18U20
MANAGUA
GUATEMALA

SANSALVADOR
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(500g) (35.00)

DATE

EVENT

1 53.95
2 53.44
3 48.53
4 47.68
5 46.52
6 45.38
7 44.02
8 43.94
9 43.45
10 42.95
11 42.64
12 42.49
13 42.45
14 41.22
15 38.49
16 36.67
17 36.17
18 35.50

OUTDOOR RANKING

DOB AGE cAT NAT

Yicelena VALLAR 12-ene-03
Alexandria WEBB 22-dic-02
Xochitl MONTOYA CORONADO 18-jul-02
Rhema OTABOR 1-ene-02
Paulina CAZARES 1-ene-03
Meslin LINARES 10-ago-03
Paula RODRIGUEZ SANZ 21-jul-03
Rowland KIRTON-BROWNE 1-ene-02
Ashley SPAIN 1-ene-02
Lauryn SAVELA 1-ene-02
Daniela CORVEA 24-ago-03
Kamryn MCKEAN 1-ene-02
Vivica ADDISON 1-ene-03
Dairis SAVIGNE 6-jun-03
Sugey de los Angeles ESPINOZA 18-feb-02
Ericka Paulina GUERRERO 1-ene-02
Genesis RIVERA 1-ene-02
Rachell PACAL 1-ene-04

NACAC RANKING 2019

16
17
17
17
16
16
16
17
17
17
16
17
16
16
17
17
17
15

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
ule

PLACE
Camaguey, CUB
Toronto, CAN
Queretaro, MEX
Queretaro, MEX
Tepic, MEX
Camaguey, CUB
Coslada, ESP
St. Michael, BAR
Sydney, CAN
Sydney, CAN
Camaguey, CUB
Kamloops, CAN
St. Michael, BAR
Camaguey, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
Queretaro, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
George Town, CAY

18-jul-19
12-jul-19
6-jul-19
6-jul-19
13-abr-19
18-jul-19
17-feb-19
22-jun-19
10-ago-19
10-ago-19
18-jul-19
7-jul-19
24-feb-19
18-jul-19
17-may-19
23-feb-19
7-abr-19
21-abr-19

CONFRONT
TORONTO
NACACU23
NACACU23
TEPIC
CONFRONT
CAMPLANZ
STMICHAEL
SYDNEY
SYDNEY
CONFRONT
KAMLOOPS
STMICHAEL
CONFRONT
CAU18U20
ATHPERFORM
CFUNMAY
CARIFTAG
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HEPTATHLON

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

CADICA

SENIOR + U20 (+4400pts)

RANK  MARK
1 6663
2 6610
3 6293
4 6230
5 6222
6 6135
7 6053
8 6049
9 5818
10 5649
11 5630
12 5482
13 5383
14 5369
15 5257
16 5248
17 5201
18 5172
19 5051
20 5018
21 4982
22 4977
23 4913
24 4908
25 4881
26 4847
27 4794
28 4730
29 4524
30 4424

OUTDOOR RANKING

6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002

5991 - Tatyana Chernova (RUS) - Chelyabinsk RUS - 22JUN2005
7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
5047 - Laura Valldeperas (ESA) - Louisville USA - 10MAY2002

DOB AGE cAT NAT

NAME

Erica BOUGARD 26-jul-93
Kendell WILLIAMS 14-jun-95
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-99
Chari HAWKINS 21-may-91
Ashtin ZAMZOW 13-ago-96
Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD 5-ago-95
Niki OUDENAARDEN 14-ene-94
Tyra GITTENS 6-jun-98
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-93
Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-98
Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-01
Khemani Tracelle ROBERTS 13-ene-97
Skylar SIEBEN 1-ene-00
Maude LEVEILLE 1-ene-95
Safiya JOHN 1-ene-01
Kieshonna BROOKS 20-mar-98
Sashane HANSON 1-dic-95
Danay PENA 10-mar-02
Zinedine RUSSELL 1-ene-97
Laura lvette MONTES VAZQUEZ 3-ene-94
Shianne Kristin SMITH 10-oct-85
Leydianet BANO 18-dic-02
Thaila WILSON 1-ene-01
Naomi Aileen URBANO PATINO 25-5ep-96
Gabriela Anahi CASTANEDA NUNEZ 23-ago-94
Antonia SEALY 1-ene-01
Maricia SPENCE 1-ene-98
Jonair THOMAS 1-ene-01
Mayelin LOPEZ GARRIDO 7-feb-95
Arianna HAYDE 1-ene-00

NACAC RANKING 2019

26 s
24 s
20 wu23 CUB
28 s
23 s
24 s
25 s
21 wu23 TTO
26 s PUR
21 u23 ME

X
18 B2y cus

22 u23 TTO

21 u23 SKN
24 s JAM
17 RULE cuB
22 u23 JAM
25 s MEX
34 s BER
17 QUER CUB
18 RUILN JAM
23 s MEX
25 s MEX
18 Y 1o
21 u23 JAM

18 B crh
24

DOM

S
19 B2y ve

-— .
¢ &
- .

=Ma

-_—
=%
3

I+

MM EEZ=

XM E

CHE DR

PLACE
Des Moines, IA, USA
Des Moines, IA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Des Moines, IA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Azusa, CA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Lima, PER

Chihuahua, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA

Toronto, CAN
Prairie View, TX, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Natchitoches, LA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Charlotte, NC, USA
Chihuahua, MEX

Bruges, FRA

Camaguey, CUB

Kingston, JAM
Wichita, KS, USA
Queretaro, MEX
George Town, CAY

Kingston, JAM
George Town, CAY
Santo Domingo, DOM
George Town, CAY

DATE
28-jul-19
28-jul-19
10-mar-19
28-jul-19
8-jun-19
19-abr-19
6-abr-19
8-jun-19
8-ago-19
2-jun-19
17-may-19
20-abr-19
5-may-19
15-jun-19
5-may-19
11-may-19
4-may-19
17-may-19
12-may-19
2-jun-19
28-abr-19
2-jul-19
30-mar-19
12-may-19
8-feb-19
21-abr-19
30-mar-19
21-abr-19
2-may-19
21-abr-19

EVENT
NATCH
NATCH
COPACUBA
NATCH
NCAA
BRYANCLAY
JIMCLICK
NCAA
PANAMG
CNA
CONFRONT

CHARLOTTESVILLE
PAC12
TORONTO
SWACCH
SECCHAMPS
SOUTHCH
CONFRONT
CONFUSA
CNA
EPREUVES
NJCH
KINGSTON
AMERICAN
ESTATAL
CARIFTAG
KINGSTON
CARIFTAG
JMILITARES
CARIFTAG
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CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 4255
2 3852
3 3062
4 3267

NAME DOB AGE cAT NAT

Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Asling Guadalupe VASQUEZ
Sugey de los Angeles ESPINOZA 18-feb-02
Milena Yireth CAMPOS CHAVES 19-abr-01

U18 - (Hurdles 0.76m, Shot 3k, Javelin 500g) (+3500pts)

17
18

uis
u20

25-0ct-99 20 ' U23 CRC
l-oct-99 20 | U23 NCA

NCA
CRC

PLACE DATE
Managua, NCA  23-jun-19
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19
Managua, NCA 23-jun-19

San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19

EVENT
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAMAYOR
CAU18U20

4897
4895
4781
4699
3940
3910
3549

NoOu s WNR

OUTDOOR RANKING

DOB AGE cat

Isabella GOUDROS 1-ene-03 16 Uit

Sienna MACDONALD 1-ene-02 17 JiE]

Mia FRIESEN 1-ene-02 17 JUES

Caleigh O'FLAHERTY l-ene-02 17 QUK

Mary Angel MORALES JARA 27-sep-02 17 JUH]
Noelia Priscilla VIVAS MOYA 13-feb-02 17 [UH
Maria Alejandra CASTEJON AQUINO 4-sep-03 16 QUEH

NACAC RANKING 2019

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CRC
CRC
HON

- e = .
& &
- e == .

Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19
Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19
Sydney, CAN  10-ago-19
Kamloops, CAN 7-jul-19
San Jose, CRC  28-abr-19
San Jose, CRC  28-abr-19
San Salvador, ESA 18-may-19

SYDNEY
SYDNEY
SYDNEY
KAMLOOPS
CNU18U20
CNU18U20
CAU18U20
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